IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF HALL COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

IN RE: Application for Recall of Craig Lutz, Hall County Commissioner, District 1, Filed August 18, 2011

CASE NO: 2011-CV-2182A

Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanieski

SUMMONS

TO: Kevin Kanieski 5572 Old Winder I

5572 Old Winder Highway Braselton, GA 30517

You are hereby summoned and required to file with the Clerk of said court and serve upon the Plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address is:

E. Paul Stanley 3292 Thompson Bridge Road Suite 351 Gainesville, GA 30506 (770) 287-2221 tsf@thestanleyfirm.com

an answer to the complaint which is herewith served upon you, within 30 days after service of this summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

This 33rd day of august, 2011.

CHARLES BAKER
Clerk of Superior Court

By:

Deputy Clerk

FHE STANLEY FIRM, LLC 3292 THOMPSON BRIDGE 70., SUITE 351 3AINESVILLE, GA 30506 770-287-2221 578-623-5747 (FAX) FSF@THESTANLEYFIRM.COM

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF HALL COUNTY // AUG 23 PM 4.

IN RE: Application for Recall of Craig Lutz, Hall County Commissioner, District 1, Filed August 18, 2011

CASE NO:

Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanieski

PETITION TO DETERMINE SUFFICIENCY OF APPLICATION FOR RECALL **PETITION**

COMES NOW, CRAIG LUTZ (hereinafter "Lutz"), by and through the undersigned attorney, and files this Petition and shows the Court the following:

1.

Lutz is the duly elected Commissioner for the County of Hall, District 1. He has been serving in such position since January 1, 2011. Chairperson Kevin Kanieski (hereinafter "Kanieski"), who lists his residence as 5572 Old Winder Highway, Braselton, Georgia 30517, is the Chairperson of an effort to recall Lutz and hold a recall election for Hall County Commissioner District 1, and according to the address Kanieski lists, is a resident of Hall County Commission District 1. However, Lutz has good reason to believe that Bobby Husley, who is not a resident of Hall County District 1, is the true Chairperson of the recall effort, and Kanieski is a mere straw man used by Hulsey who has held himself out publically to be heading the recall process.

2.

On or about August 5, 2011, Kanieski, or other person or persons unknown to Lutz, obtained a blank Application for Recall Number CL-001 (hereinafter "Application") from the Hall County Election Superintendent, Interim Director, Charlotte Sosebee (hereinafter "Sosebee"). A true and correct copy of the Application for Recall (including all 28 pages) is attached to this Petition as **Exhibit A**.

3.

On or about August 18, 2011, Kanieski filed the Application with Sosebee. *See* Exhibit A. The Application, having been filed with Sosebee, cannot now be amended or supplemented. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-5(g). Sosebee did not state whether any persons asked to withdraw their name from the Application, and therefore Lutz has a good faith belief that no Sponsor has withdrawn their name. This Application is insufficient and should be dismissed or denied by this Court.

4.

There are irregularities in the Application that should render the Application void. Sosebee failed to check whether each signer of the Application was a qualified Elector eligible to sign the Application. According to Sosebee, she started on the first page of the Application and checked signers until she reached 100. If the entire application should not be stricken, then the particular page of the Application or the specific Sponsor should be stricken from the Application. However, because Kanieski has committed some of the irregularities, and because Kanieski is both the Chairman of the Application and the Circulator of 6 pages of the Application, the irregularities go to the core of the process and the entire Application should be dismissed or denied.¹

(a) Each Application shall contain the signature, printed name, date signed, residence address, and county residence of each Sponsor. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-5(b)(1)(B).

¹ None of the Sponsors on the pages where Kanieski was the Circulator and Chairperson were counted by Sosebee.

However the Application contains several Sponsors that have not met this requirement and should be stricken.

- (b). No notary public may sign the Application as an Elector. Any and all pages of an application that are notarized by a notary public who signed one of the pages of the Application as an elector shall be disqualified and rejected. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-5(b)(1)(E)(ii). One or more of the pages of the Application violate this code section and should be disqualified and rejected.
- (c). A person who signs his or her name more than once for the same recall Application shall be guilty of a misdemeanor. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-20(c). One or more of the Sponsor signatures appear to Lutz to be duplicates.
- (d). A person who signs any name other than his or her own to a recall Application shall be guilty of a misdemeanor. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-20(c). One or more the signatures on the Application appear to be written by the same hand and should be disqualified and rejected.
- (e). A person who signs an application while knowing that he or she is not a qualified elector of the electoral district of the officer sought to be recalled shall be guilty of a misdemeanor. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-20(c). The elections superintendent shall determine if the signers are qualified electors eligible to sign the application. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-5(f)(2). One or more of the signers of the Application were not eligible to sign the application, and upon information and belief, Lutz believes that they knew at the time of signing the Application that they were not registered to vote for Hall County Commission 1, and those signatures should be disqualified and rejected. Sosebee disqualified thirty-nine signers of the

Application as designated on pages 1 through 16 of the Application by the absence of a check mark.2

In addition, Kanieski and each of the circulators have deposed under oath that "each person sponsoring or signing the recall application of [Craig Lutz] is an elector of the electoral district of the officer sought to be recalled." See Exhibit A; O.C.G.A. § 21-4-Thus for each of the 39 signers that were disqualified, Kanieski and the Circulator have committed a felony punishable by 1 to 5 years in prison. O.C.G.A. § 16-10-71. Although Sosebee has already disqualified those 39 signers in determining the proper count of Sponsors, the number is so large and the violation so great that it taints the entire process and the entire Application should be disqualified and rejected.

Every elector signing an application shall do so in the presence of the person (f). circulating the petition. See e.g., O.C.G.A. § 21-4-8(b); Exhibit A. The application shall contain an affidavit of the person circulating the recall application. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-5(b)(E)(i). One or more of the signatures were obtained by someone other than the petition circulator or chairman in violation of law. Because an affidavit that misrepresents the name and address of the circulator amounts to intentional misrepresentation of a material fact under oath by the Circulator and the Chairman, then entire the Application should be disqualified and rejected.

5.

Lutz concedes that the Application has correctly presented the statutory grounds for recall as required by O.C.G.A. § 21-4-3(7)(B), as those grounds are pre-printed on the form provided by Sosebee. However, this Court must determine if the facts alleged are facially sufficient to support those listed grounds. Lutz asserts that he has never committed an act of

HE STANLEY FIRM, LLC

292 THOMPSON BRIDGE SUITE 351 AINESVILLE, GA 30506

² Sosebee did not qualify signers on pages 17 though 28.

malfeasance while in office, has never violated his oath of office, and has never committed an act of misconduct in office, he denies there is a statutory grounds for recall, and he denies each and every fact alleged in the Application and requires strict proof thereof. The burden of proof is upon Kanieski as the Petition Chairperson to prove that the facts as alleged are legally sufficient, and whether there is probable case to believe that the alleged facts are true. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-6(f).

6.

This Court must determine if the facts as alleged in the Application are legally sufficient grounds for recall according to the statutory definition. The facts asserted may not be mere conclusions. The "facts" in the instant case are mere conclusions and don't state a sufficient ground for recall.

- (a). The first factual allegation is: "Violated Georgia Open Meetings Law." Without stating how the open meetings law was violated, that Lutz violated the open meeting law, and what harm resulted from any alleged violation, this allegation is legally insufficient as a mere conclusion.
- (b). The second "factual" allegation is: "Mr. Lutz and two other commissioner [sic] did contractual work prior to it being voted on by the entire board." Even assuming the fact to be true, it is not unlawful for Lutz to do contractual work with or without other commissioners. In addition, discretionary performance of a lawful act shall not constitute a ground for recall of a public official. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-3(7)(B). Therefore this factual allegation is legally insufficient.

THE STANLEY FIRM, LLC 8292 THOMPSON BRIDGE RD., SUITE 351 SAINESVILLE, GA 30506 170-287-2221 578-623-5747 (FAX) (c). The third "factual" allegation is: "Mr. Lutz and two other commissioners fired the three administrators without it being voted on by the entire board." Discretionary performance of a lawful act shall not constitute a ground for recall of a public official. O.C.G.A. § 21-4-3(7)(B). Hiring and firing decisions are completely within the discretion of the Commissioner, and therefore this factual allegation is legally insufficient.

7.

Finally, if this Court finds that the allegations if true are legally sufficient, then this Court must determine whether the allegations are stated with reasonable particularity. The Application fails to state allegations with specificity so that they put Lutz, or the public, on notice of the alleged prohibited conduct to the extent that the public would understand the basis for a petition for recall and to which Lutz would be able to respond.

- (a). The first factual allegation is: "Violated Georgia Open Meetings Law." The "fact" is not stated with particularity. The date of the alleged violation is missing, and any meeting was not adequately described, and as a result renders the "fact" insufficient.
- (b). The second "factual" allegation is: "Mr. Lutz and two other commissioner [sic] did contractual work prior to it being voted on by the entire board." Again, the fact fails to identify the date of the alleged misconduct and the "work" alleged to have been conducted. Without that key information, the "fact" is legally insufficient.
- (c). The third "factual" allegation is: "Mr. Lutz and two other commissioners fired the three administrators without it being voted on by the entire board." First, the date of the "firing" is not stated; second, it does not list who the "three administrators" are; third,

³ Lutz asserts that this allegation is factually untrue, however concedes that the standard of review at this state of the proceedings is facial sufficient, and that this Court must assume the facts to be true.

it fails to state that a vote of the board is required for the "firing." Without this key information, the "fact" is legally insufficient.

Because none of the "facts" alleged are stated with reasonable particularity, they are legally insufficient.

WHEREFORE, Lutz requests that this Honorable Court review the Application and (1) DENY the Application for Recall, (2) DISMISS the Recall Petition, (3) FIND that the grounds listed in the Application are meritless and there is no probable cause to support them, and (4) any and all other such relief that the Honorable Court sees fit including attorneys fees and court costs.

This 23rd day of August, 2011.

Georgia Bar Number 675020 Attorney for Craig Lutz

EXHIBIT A

) (00/	
_	229	

APPLICA	AHON	FOR RECALL			
224		(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)			
	Offic	ial Application Number C.LDO			
		of Issuance 8-5-11			
	Date	Application Returned 8-18-11			
County or Municipality	-				
TO: Chaplatte Sosehe	·c	(Name of Election Supe	rintendent)		
INTERIM Dipertore	<i>(</i> 1)	(Title of Office)			
2285 BROWNS BRIDG	re Ka	(Address)			
(City) (County)	GEORGIA (State)	(Zip)			
We, the sponsors of this app		or a recall petition, demand the	recall of:		
/ (Name and Of	ffice of Perso	n Sought to be Recalled)			
on the basis that he or she has, while manner which relates to and adversely					
affects the rights and interest of the pu are that the above-named official (Mar	blic. The s	pecific statutory ground or grounds t			
☐ Has committed an act or acts	of malfea	sance while in office			
Has violated his or her oath o	of office				
Has committed an act of misc	conduct in	office			
Is guilty of a failure to perform	m duties pi	rescribed by law			
		appropriated, without authority, pub			
or public funds entrusted to o been elected or appointed	or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has				
	s based are	e as follows (Give brief statement of	fact or facts		
supporting grounds for recall): Violated Geogra Dann	Mertin	10 LAWS			
	-,, .	issionce did contentu	*/ work		
		the entireboned B) MR.	List z and		
two other commissiones	Fired	the threeodninistantors	Witzent		
it being voted on by to	he entir	er board.			
Name of Petition Chairperson:	IN KAN	irski			
•	FFICIAL S	SPONSORS			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE		
A Sarold E. Fredlund	Plishi	30548			
12. (and Farent und)	8/13/11	6217 AZALEA WAY Hoschbon	HALL		
Carol FriedLund	8-15-11	62/7 AZALEA WAY Hoschton	HALL		
Busanne H. Gale	8-16-11	5994 Creeksude one, toschools	tell		
Joseph W. Simon	8/14/11	6420 Hickory Springs 548	Hall		
5. Sandra The Hennest	8/17/11	1332 FALLING WATER ON HUSCHTUN GA 30548	MALL		
6 Cavel F. Henault	8/12/11	6332 FALLING WATER FIN	HALL		
DAVID F. HENAULT	107.77	HUSCHTON, GA 30548			
	1		 		
8.	1				
9.	-		<u> </u>		
10.	1				
	L	I	1		

State of Georgia	,
County of Hall	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code S Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more to depose and say that each person sponsoring of	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia hable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do r signing the recall application ofector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that th	ne fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Hachos, 6A 30545
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hon 6A 30517
	(5.9)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of	
Notary Public Diase 14m, Georgia	
My commission expires on the/ day of, 19 2014	mummun NDA

		(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)			
	1	al Application Number CL-DOI			
HALL		of Issuance 6-6-11			
County or Municipality	Date	Application Returned 8-18-11			
TO: Chaplette Sosebro Interim Disector 2285 Brown Bp. dget	TO: Chaplette Sosebre (Name of Election Superintendent) Interim Diperton (Title of Office) 2285 Brown Bridgerd (Address)				
(City) (County) (S	tate	(Zip)			
We, the sponsors of this application on the basis that he or she has, while manner which relates to and adversely a affects the rights and interest of the publicate that the above-named official (Mark	ce of Person holding particles the lic. The sp	n Sought to be Recalled) sublic office, conducted himself or administration of his or her office an pecific statutory ground or grounds for the conduction of the conduction	herself in a d adversely		
☐ Has committed an act or acts of	of malfeas	ance while in office			
Has violated his or her oath of	office				
Has committed an act of misco	onduct in	office			
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform	duties pr	escribed by law			
	Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has				
The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Diploted Georgia Oppn Mrefing Laws MR. Lufz And two other commissioner and contractual work Prive to it being voted on by the entire based. B. Mr. Lufz and two other commissioners fixed the threedministrators without					
Name of Petition Chairperson:	a Kaa	ieski			
		PONSORS			
	DATE OF	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City)	COUNTY OF		
A. (Sydner & Solfiers)	8/12/11	6324 FAlling Water-LANE	11_//		
2. Similes Seward williams	// <i>5///</i>	Hosehton, (IH 3054) - Lane	/ ////		
Affilia Edward Williams	°/13/11	Hasch for SA 30548	Hall		
Jerry Colon	3/4/11	HOJOHON 64 30748	Hell		
A. Helen May Hemings	8/14/11	6163 BROOKSIDE Lane Hoschton GA 30548	Hall		
V5. William Henry	8/14/11	4163 BIGGCSIOFLANCE HGSCHTON GA 36548	HALL		
6. Frank M. Dedusche.	م ایرا	6017 CREEKSIDE LANE	HALL		
TKALLEN A. SECULON	וין דין ס וו און און או	4017 Creekside Lane	. / .)		
B. Mary Janes	0/1//	HOSCHTON, GA 30548	Hall _		
Joan D. Humphries.	8/15/11	HOSENTON, GA 38548 -	Hall		
CABBOILD HUMLAGES	8/15/11	Hospitan Kilde Cont	401/		
Deane H. Allins	8/15/	HOSCHTON GA	HA		
TENTING. ITDITE	, .	30548			

FORM ARP-89

PAGE ____

State of Georgia	
County of	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more the depose and say that each person sponsoring or	an five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do
to be recalled and further depose and say that the	e fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Hoschton (0A 30548
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Konieski (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old Winder Hay
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
•	Brose/ton GA 30517
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this/ \gamma_ day of, \text{19 201!}	
Syncie M Nuncerf Notary Public	
Blosettu, Georgia	
My commission expires on the	A CANAL AND THE SECOND

The second secon

		(FOD	OFFICE	UCE ONLY	
	Offi	cial Application I		USE ONLY)	
		e of Issuance	- Tumber	<u>UL-001</u>	
Hall		Application Re	turned	8-18-11	
County or Municipality				0-10 11	
TO: Chaplette Soseher Latterin Director 2295 Browns Br. GALINCSVILLE (County)	Vage K Georgia (State)	(Т	ame of I itle of O ddress)	Election Supe (fice)	rintendent)
We, the sponsors of this app	$-\nu$	15/18/15	1 6	demand the	recall of:
on the basis that he or she has, while manner which relates to and adversely	e holding	on Sought to be Ro public office, co administration	onducte	d himself or	herself in a
affects the rights and interest of the pu are that the above-named official (Mar	ıblic. The s	pecific statutor	y groun	d or grounds	for recall is/
Has committed an act or acts		sance while in	office		
Has violated his or her oath o					
✓ Has committed an act of mis					
= 12 gamily 5: a lamaro to portor.		-			
 Has willfully misused, conver or public funds entrusted to o been elected or appointed 	red, or mis rassociate	ed with the elec	without a tive offic	authority, pub e to which the	olic property official has
The facts upon which this recall is supporting grounds for recall):	s based ar	e as follows (G	ive brief	statement of	fact or facts
Vielated Georgia Oppor Meeting Laws					
(9) MR. Lutz AND Two other commissioner did contentual work					
PRICE to it being voted on by the entire based B Ma Latz and					
two other commissioners fixed the threedministrators without					
·· at lay volument by 1	CHE PIVILI	CT BUHFOL:			·
Name of Petition Chairperson:	in KAN	irski			
<u>o</u>	FFICIAL S	SPONSORS			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE		NCE ADD		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Filere Darst	8/11/11		Wate	Ju. 7 30548	Nell
2. M. Restolated	8/11/11	6340 Thund	er Rid		1-la/l
3. Elean Kanatens	8/12/11	6340Th	ander 1	Sidge Circle	
4. Shann C Fred	4 312/11	HOSCHTON 6356 Rock	7 6A	30548 Lare	Hall
Sharon C. Langellor	8/12/11	Haschton	GA_	30543.	14all
/ DANCY R. DAVIDSON	८ । ज्या	Nescator	64	30 54 8	Hall
Timmy H. DAVIDSON	8/12/11	6328 Thu		dy Circle	Hall
1. Casle & Their	8/12/11	5907 CHIA		ROCK DR 30548	HALK
8. Gual Delle RRUCE GREER	\$/12/11	5907 CHIM		*	HALL
S. Mary & Smoth	-/ .	6020 FALL	INGW		1
10. Richel K Smith	8/12/17	HOSCHTO			Hail
Richard K Smith	8/12/11	140504101			Hall

A (D PAGE 3

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, puni- imprisonment of not less than one nor more depose and say that each person sponsoring	sesection 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia shable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do or signing the recall application ofelector of the electoral district of the officer sought
	the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	(Signature of Circulator) (Signature of Circulator) (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) Has when (A 30548
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kanies Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Huy
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brasetty 6A 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of Aug	•
Notary Public	
Notary Public Brasettm, Georgia My commission expires on	1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900
the	SRRAU III
Mila Million Market	amminute.

	,		
	(FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY)	
	Official Application Nun	nber CL-DOI	
	Date of Issuance	8-6-11	
HAII	Date Application Return	ned 8-18-1	1
County or Municipality TO: Chaplette Sosebre Interim Discrete 1286 BROWD Bridge Gainesville Hall Gra (City) (County) (State	•	e of Election Sup of Office) ress)	erintendent)
We, the sponsors of this applicat CRAIG (Name and Office of the basis that he or she has, while hold manner which relates to and adversely affects the rights and interest of the publicate that the above-named official (Mark eagles)	f Person Sought to be Recal ding public office, con its the administration of The specific statutory of	Com m 156 low lied) ducted himself o f his or her office a ground or grounds	r herself in a and adversely
☐ Has committed an act or acts of n	nalfeasance while in off	ice	
Has violated his or her oath of off	ce		
☑ Has committed an act of miscond	uct in office		
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform du	ties prescribed by law		
 Has willfully misused, converted, or public funds entrusted to or ass been elected or appointed 			
The facts upon which this recall is bas	ed are as follows (Give	brief statement o	of fact or facts
supporting grounds for recall):	Secretary		
Wielsted Georgia Open Me	eting LAWS ammissiones d	1. Lowford	Last work
PRIOR to it being voted on	by the entire	based B M	e. Latz and
it bring voted on by the	ed the threedom	inistantors	- WHAPAT
Name of Petition Chairperson: Keria	KANieski		
OFFIC	CIAL SPONSORS		
DIGULTURE OF OPONION	T OF DESIDENC	E ADDDESS	COUNTY OF

SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
ALVIN L STOVAII	8-11-11	5941 Bellflower WAY HOSCUTEN, 30548	HAY
2. Cenal A Strall , CAROL A. STOVAII	8-11-11	5941 Bellflower, way HOSCHTM. Ga. 30548	Hall
France H. Mc Kair Frances H. M. LAIN	8-11-11	5928 Bellflower W44 HOSCHONGA 30548	HAII
J. W. MELIAIN	8 (1-11	5928 Bell Llower WAY Hoschton, 64.30548	HAII
5. Caral S. Neithaw Carol S. Dufraw	8-11-11	5933 Bellflower way Hoschton, GG, 30548	Hall
VERNON J. DUPRAW	G-11-19	HOSCHTON, GA. 30548	HALL
1. allan Chernack	8-11-11	Hosciton GA 30548	Hall
8. Ros Stevens Bis Stovas	8-11-11	6241 Greenstone Clri Hoschton GA. 31518	Hail
B. griffe Clar	8-11-11	5912 BLUFF ATN WAY 14 OSCHTOOL GOT 30548	HALL
Henry D. Kreight	8/1/1	Hoschin GA 30548	Hall

2 D PAGE 4

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia	
County of Harl	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, puni imprisonment of not less than one nor more depose and say that each person sponsoring	e Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia ishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do or signing the recall application ofelector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that	the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	(Signature of Circulator)
	1 > + 1
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Hoschby GA 30548
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	•
	Keurn Kapreski (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Huy
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hon GA 30517
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of Aug,	
19 201!	
Since M. Muncy Notary Public Base M., Georgia	
My commission expires on	
theday of	
July , #0 2014.	AMBERIANIA L EAS FORD



		(EOP	OFFICE	USE ONLY)	
	04:-:				
	- 	ial Application	Number	CL-001	
11.11	Date	of Issuance		8-5-11	
County or Municipality	Date	Application R	eturned	8-18-11	
County of Municipality					
TO: Chaplette Sesebre (Name of Election Superintendent) Tyteein Director (Title of Office) 2285 Browns Bridge Rd (Address)					
(City) (County) (Sta	<i>ate</i>	(Zip)			
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall of: CRAIG LUTE (Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is/ are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law					
Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall):					
Violated Georgia Down 1	•	issinAre	did.	contentu	+/ work
ORIDE to it heing voted o		the put	/ 14 14	ed B Ma	1 del- aus
PRIVE TO IT DEMY VESTER D	N	1. 1.		EA OF HIR	12 M
two other commissiones +	-SRED	the Three	Am Ai	STRATORS	WHION
It being voted on by the	PNTIC	er board	·		
Name of Petition Chairperson: Kt Vin		<i>irski</i> sp <u>onsors</u>			
	DATE OF		DENCE AD	DRESS ute and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
(Print Name Below Signature)	SNATURE	5909 CRE			HESIDENGE
PATRICIA A LAHR	1/0/11	HOSCH		GA 30548	HALL
2. Tillian B hours	1 1	6142 BR	001257	DELANG	11.0.
1 HULLAN B. LONG 8	710/11	HOSCH	May 1	5A30548	HATCL
3. Paul Fora	2/10/11	6/42/3/	COOK	>10E LOV.	11 AT 1
A Donalo C Dominita P	3/10/1	130267	elling	20248	14011
B. NULY Daminake	2/1	6328 FA	LLING	WATER LAN	
1.776	10/11	HOSEHTON	1, 61.	30548	HALL
6. Your D. BUSTAIN S	7.10-11	6128 7	ROO LIN	GA 30548	1-1-11
1. Susan C Kupt	8/10/11	6/67 131	ooksid	ELANE GABOSUR	1/2//
8. Herry J. C.	Stieln	6167 BR	CC K(1)	FLANR A 30548	HAZL

ARP-89 $\mathcal{A}[0]$ PAGE 5

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code S	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia hable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by
mprisonment of not less than one nor more the	han five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do
to be recalled and further depose and say that the	ne fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	D. W. Mar.
	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Hoschos, 6A 30548
	Ken Koil.
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Keuin Kanies Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brgselton GA 30577 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of Aug.	
19 2011.	
Sunce M Druggery Notery Public	
Baseltin, Georgia	•
My commission expires on the	
<u> </u>	ng Keli
OF PUBLISHED	RIVER AND THE PROPERTY OF THE
The state of the s	The state of the s
The same that the same of the	A second of the

		(FOR C	FFICE	USE ONLY)	
	Offic	ial Application N	umber	CL-001	
// //	Date	of Issuance		8-5-11	
County or Municipality	Date	Application Ret	urned	8-18-11	,
TO: Chaplette Sosebre Interim Director 2286 Brown Bridge Gatinesville H411 (City) (County)	GERRIA (State)	(Ti	ame of I tle of O	Election Supe ffice)	rintendent)
We, the sponsors of this app (Name and Or on the basis that he or she has, while manner which relates to and adversely affects the rights and interest of the pu are that the above-named official (Mar Has committed an act or acts Has violated his or her oath or Has committed an act of mise Is guilty of a failure to perfore has willfully misused, conver or public funds entrusted to or been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is	ffice of Person e holding paffects the blic. The sick each gross of of malfeat of office conduct in moduties patted, or mist r associate	office office office office office office office office office rescribed by lav appropriated, we determine the elect	called) called) called) conducte of his c y groun callicable office v vithout ive office	ed himself or or her office and or grounds :: authority, public to which the	herself in a d adversely for recall is/
A Mr. Lutz And two other	-	issionee,	did c	contentu	al work
PRIDE to it being voted	Λ /.	the entire			with and
it being when on by to	he patie	. ,	771 A 12	PREMIER	1 5 WY)
h					
Name of Petition Chairperson:	WIN F	ANICSKI			
<u>o</u>	FFICIAL S	SPONSORS			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR	DATE OF	RESIDE	NCE ADD	RESS	COUNTY OF
(Print Name Below Signature)	SIGNATURE	(Number, Stre	et or Rou	te and City)	RESIDENCE
Butto N. Mercer	8/10/11	6320 Fall:	6A	30548	14-11
1. Toho & MERCER	8/10/11	6820 FAGIL		20 W	HALI
3. Martin E Raplan	8/10/11	6327 Theen	Aur A	- 1	Ala []
A SECTLE KEDER	8/10/11	Hoschitor (0/48 40je (9 rele	111
5. Bordon W. Schnidt		Hoschton C	ca Jo	~4 ?	1-1211
GORDON W. SCHMIDT	8-10-11	HOSCHTON	CA	30548	Hall
6. Marie W. Schnist MARIE W. Schmidt	8-10-11	HOSCHTON	GA S		Hall
1. Stayes. Florabet	8/10/11	HOSEHTUN	LECOU LENT	ER WAV 30548	HAGE
8. (MILLONO) AND CASE	8/10/11		<u> 54</u> 519	E LANE	BALL
9 July During	95/D-X	61530	Book	SIFER	HALL
10. R.L. har	7	5909 CRE			 (, /
VRJ LAHR	8-10-11	HOSCHTG			Hall

Ali PAGE 6

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia	
County of HAII	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more to the second pay that each person sponsoring of	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia hable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do or signing the recall application oflector of the electoral district of the officer sought the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
to be recalled and further depose and say that the	he fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	(Signature) of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Hoschba, GA 30548
	Rinking.
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kanies Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Huy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brgselton 6A 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of August	
18-2011	
Smin Muller Motary Public Baselfun, Georgia	
My commission expires on the	Million Control of the Control of th

ALLIDAD	ON TON HECKLI	=	
·	(FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY)	
	Official Application Number	CL-001	·
// //	Date of Issuance	8-5-11	
County or Municipality	Date Application Returned	8-18-1	1
TO: Chaplette Sosebec Twisin Director 2286 Brown Bridge (Gatinesville Hall Gentle) (City) (County) (State)	(Name of (Title of (Address (Zip)	-	rintendent)
on the basis that he or she has, while hold manner which relates to and adversely affect affects the rights and interest of the public. are that the above-named official (Mark each Has committed an act or acts of many Has violated his or her oath of official Has committed an act of misconding Is guilty of a failure to perform duting Has willfully misused, converted, or public funds entrusted to or associated to the facts upon which this recall is basis supporting grounds for recall):	f Person Sought to be Recalled) ding public office, conducts the administration of his The specific statutory grouch ground that is applicable halfeasance while in office ce uct in office ties prescribed by law or misappropriated, without ociated with the elective office	eted himself or or her office an and or grounds to e): It authority, publice to which the	herself in a d adversely for recall is/
PRIOR to it being voted ON	emmissioner Aid by the entirebox	contractus sed B) Mr	LATZ AND
two other commissioners fix	ed the threeofmin	STRATORS	Witzent
It being voted on by the	NTIRE BOARD.		
Name of Petition Chairperson: <u>Hearin</u>	KANIESKÍ		
	RESIDENCE AL		COUNTY OF
SLANNY E. GAVNEY 81	641 4632 Countrys	ide Do	V-XXZC-
2. Jany E Dance 2.	4624 COUNTRYS	JUE DK BRANCH GA	140
3 Jan Jah of	N. JFG	WELLY BK	HALL
JAMES DALE LONG TONI		ISTOE DR	1.(0)
Eve Connally	16-11 14628 count		HAU
5. 9:00 Conally 8-16	oll Ybar Country Fide C	h. ¹ : 1305¥2	Hall
6. Kelly Jewill 81	6/11 4618 Pond HOV	KRA IONI	1 1 1
/ KEINY KANTOON "			TEU
7. John Kinkery 8/1	6/11 Holdpord touserd	ha basis es	Hal
8. / Robinson Doven A	4/11 Holdford tought a form Branch Br	h busi RD GA 30543	HALL
8. / Rehiera November 3/1			HALL HALL

FORM ARP-89

LO PAGE 7

State of Georgia	
County of HALL	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punis imprisonment of not less than one nor more depose and say that each person sponsoring is an	elector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that	the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	(City) South Control of Petition Chairperson)
	•
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brase How GA 30517 (City)
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 17+b day of August ,	
Notary Public , Georgia	
My commission expires on the day of day of, 18 2014.	THAN MILLONG

Official Application Number \$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	all of:
Date Application Returned Country or Municipality TO: Chaplette Sosebee (Name of Election Superinter Tytepin Diperture (Title of Office) 225 Brown Bridge Rd (Address) Cativery like Hall Graphia (Zip) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recent (Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanted that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public been elected or appointed	all of:
County or Municipality TO: Chaplette Sosebee (Name of Election Superinter Tytes in Dipertor (Title of Office) 2235 BRank Blidge Rd (Address) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall form the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanted that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds are the statement of fact of the public funds are the statement of fact of the public funds are statement	all of:
To:	all of:
Tufferin Director (Address) Azincy ilk Hall Green July (State) (Zip) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recommendation on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanted that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds entrusted to fact of the public based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds entrusted to fact of the public based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds entrusted to fact of the public based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds entrusted to fact of the public funds entrusted to fact of the public funds entrusted to the public funds are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds entrusted to the public funds are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public funds entrusted to the publ	all of:
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall petition, demand the recall petition on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advantation and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public process of	eif in a versely
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the reconstruction on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office the facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the public of the property of the public property of the p	eif in a versely
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall petition of the period of the period period of the period period of the period	eif in a versely
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall petition of the period of the period period of the period period of the period	eif in a versely
on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the statement of the statement of fact of the statement of the stateme	eif in a versely
on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the statement of the statement of fact of the statement of the stateme	eif in a versely
manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the statement of the statement of fact of the statement of the statem	ersely/
affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the statement of the statement of fact of the statement of the st	call is/
Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the committee of the commi	
Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the control of the cont	
Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the committee of the	
 Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public propropriate or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the content of t	
 Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public propropriate or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the content of t	
Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public propression or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the content of the conte	
or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of the content	roperty
The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of	cial has
	or facts
supporting grounds for recall):	
Dilinisted Gennais Draw Meetier Laws	
@ Me Lutz And two other commissionce did contentual	WORK
price to it being voted on by the entire based & Mr. Lan	- AM
two other commissiones fixed the traccalninistrators with	zen
it being voted on by the entire board.	
Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanies Ki	
Name of Felition Champerson. 11, 22,172	
OFFICIAL SPONSORS	
SIGNATURE OF SPOREDR II DAYE OF 1 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	INTY OF
1 10 - SEOS PLANTINI FISIO LN 1	ALL
Turn Flowery Orknow City State	
	ALC
Emply Search (2) 3725/5	ACC POIL
3. Jom feat (4) 3/11 4040 DADA BURELLAG	la li
3. Nom lent 412/11 Having BURNEY CA 30542 /-	
3. Jom feat Will Fawne BRANCH CA 30542 1-	MILL
3. Nom leat JOM GASTON WILL FACE PLANNING FIELD LA 30542 1-	MILL
3. Tom fort 4040 these Burks How A JOSE 1- JOM GRETON 4/2/11 Frank BAHNEH GA 30542 1- Sound Sharam 8/12/11 Flower Brack Go 3054- L B. Susan Gy Garson 6/2/11 Flower Wanch Go 3054- L Sound Gaston 6/2/11 Flower Wanch Ga 3054- L Sound Gaston Gaston	Jall Jall
3.5) PM Fort Will Hope Burks How A 30542 1- Susan Gy Garson 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Go 30542 1- Susan Gy Garson 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Go 30542 1- Susan Gy Garson 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Go 30542 1- Sharon Caston 8/12-2011 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 1-	MILL
3.5) PM fort (1) 11 Horas Breaks Horas (2) 11 Horas Breaks Horas (3) 12 Horas Breaks Horas (4) 12 Horas Breaks Horas (5) Les an Grigarison (6) 12 Horas Breaks Horas (6) Sharon Gaston (8) 12 11 Flowery Branch, GA 20542 Horas (6) Maron Jacks (8) 12 20 H Flowery Branch, GA 20542 Horas (8) 12 20 H Flowery Branch, GA 20542 Horas (8) 12 20 H Flowery Branch, GA 20542 Horas (8) 12 20 H Flowery Branch, GA 20542 Horas (8) 13 5 Sherman Allo Rd	Jall Jall
3. TOM ENTEN WIND INDER BURESHING JOHN GRETON WILLIAM BRANCH GA 30542 1- Susan Greton 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Go 30542 1- Susan Greton 6/2/11 Flowery Branch Ga 30542 1- Sharon Gaston 8/12-2011 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 1- Mynown Baston 8/12-2011 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 1- Mynown Blanch (4839 Sherman Alla Pd 11	HALL HALL
3. Jom fort With the street Break How I Form Charles Branch Ga 30542 1. Susan Gy Garson 8/12/11 Floway Branch Ga 30542 1. S. Susan Gy Garson 6/12/11 Floway Branch Ga 30542 1. S. Susan Gy Garson 6/12/11 Floway Branch Ga 30542 1. S. Susan Gy Garson 6/12/11 Floway Branch Ga 30542 1. S. Sharon Caston 8/12/11 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 1. Merry Blanc Sharon Allo Rd Caine suitle Cut H. Merry Blanc 8/12/11 4/2 2 Royal rates my H. S. Susan Bateman 8/12/11 4/2 2 Royal rates my H. S. Susan Bateman 8/12/11 4/2 2 Royal rates my H. S. Susan Bateman 8/12/11 4/2 2 Royal rates my H. S. Susan Bateman 8/12/11 4/2 2 Royal rates my H.	HALL HALL
3.5) PM [PAL 1 TOM CASTON 4/2/11 PARISH BUTHER GOSEN 1- 1 TOM CASTON 4/2/11 PARISH BETTING GA 30542 1- 1 SUSAN SRUSAN 8/12/11 Floway Branch Go 30542 1- 18. SUSAN GY GARSON 6/2/11 Floway Branch Go 30542 1- 18. SUSAN GASTON 6/2/11 Flowery Branch GA 30542 1- 18. SUSAN GASTON 8/12/11 Flowery Branch GA 30542 1- 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12-2011 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 1- 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12-2011 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 1- 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12-101 GARSON ALLO POL 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12-101 14832 Royal Fales Try (4) 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12/11 14832 Royal Fales Try (4) 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12/11 14832 Royal Fales Try (4) 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12/11 14832 Royal Fales Try (4) 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12/11 14832 Royal Fales Try (4) 18. SUSAN BASTON 8/12/11 14832 Royal Fales Try (4)	HALL HALL
3.5) PM Port Will Have Break How Boys J. I SUSAN SRISSIM 8/12/11 Flowing Branch Ga 30542 J. B. SUSAN GY GAT SON 8/12/11 Flowing Branch Ga 30542 L. B. SUSAN GY GAT SON 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Ga 30542 L. B. SUSAN GY GAT SON 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Ga 30542 L. B. Sharon Caston 8/12/11 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 J. M. Merry Blan 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 30542 J. Merry Blan Stena 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. Susan Dateman 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. Susan Bateman 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. Susan Gy Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. S	HALL HALL
3.5) PM Port Will Have Break How Boys J. I SUSAN SRISSIM 8/12/11 Flowing Branch Ga 30542 J. B. SUSAN GY GAT SON 8/12/11 Flowing Branch Ga 30542 L. B. SUSAN GY GAT SON 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Ga 30542 L. B. SUSAN GY GAT SON 8/12/11 Flowery Branch Ga 30542 L. B. Sharon Caston 8/12/11 Flowery Branch, GA 30542 J. M. Merry Blan 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 30542 J. Merry Blan Stena 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. Susan Dateman 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. Susan Bateman 8/12/11 Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. Susan Gy Gainesville, CA 4 H. B. S	HALL HALL
3. TOM CASTON (1) 1/11 PACIONA BOPPHICH CA 30542 1- I SUSAN SRUSSIM 8/12/11 Flower Borest HIRD S. SUSAN GYGAT SON 8/12/11 Flower Borest A 30542 1- B. SUSAN GYGAT SON 8/12/11 Flower Borest A 30542 1- B. SUSAN GASTON 8/12/11 Flower Borest A 30542 1- M. Merry Blan Sherman Sherman Alle Pat Herry Blanch GA 30542 1- M. Merry Blan Sherman 8/12/11 46/32 Royal Fales MY 14 Dane Borenan 8/12/11 46/32 Royal Fales MY 14 Soul Daleman 8/12	HALL HALL

State of Georgia	
County of	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more the depose and say that each person sponsoring of Crais 60+2 is an ele	ector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that th	e fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	the nich
	(Signature of(Circulator)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
,	Flowery Branch, GA. SUSYL
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Huy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hon GR 30577
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	AN M/M
My commission expires on the 27th day of Scolarbo , 192019.	OTAAL BUILD STORY OF THE STORY

Claritation of Crossess	
Date of Issuance Date Application Returned Date Application Returned Date Application Returned Date Application Returned O-10-11 TO: Charlette Serve (Name of Election Superinter Intralim Practice (Title of Office) Date Application Returned (Address) Date of Issuance (Name of Election Superinter Intralim Practice (Title of Office) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recommendation on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanced that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public propublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Dyaw Mecfug Laws Phila Lutz And Tup of her commissiones his Contraction of the entire based B. The Lutter Laws of the entire based B. The Lutter B. The Entire B. T	
Date Application Returned Country or Municipality TO: Charlette Sasebec (Name of Election Superinter Internal Precent (Title of Office) Lass Brewns Bridge Rd (Address) Attimestiffe Hall Groepin 30 13 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	
County or Municipality TO: Chaplette Seebre (Name of Election Superinter Lattain Directive (Title of Office) 22.5 Breans Bridge Rd (Address) Artinesy ille Hall Greege 30512 (City) (State) (2p) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recommender which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanters the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Vietned Greege Appen Meeting Laws Mile Latz And Two of her Cempissioner Lid Contraction of the effice of the proposer of the propos	
Title of Office) A3 15 BREWLY BRIDGE Rd (Address) Anincy ille Hall Greege Rd (City) (State) (State) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the reconcept of the public office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanted that he above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Violated Greege Report Recommissions of the provided Recommissions of the provided Recommissions of the provided Recommissions of the Print Recommissions o	
Title of Office) A3 15 BREWLY BRIDGE Rd (Address) Anincy ille Hall Greege Rd (City) (State) (State) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the reconcept of the public office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanted that he above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Violated Greege Report Recommissions of the provided Recommissions of the provided Recommissions of the provided Recommissions of the Print Recommissions o	
Address Addr	ident)
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recentification on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advantation and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Wieldted Georgia Oppm Macfury Laws Price to it being voted on by the entire based	
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall petition, demand the recall petition, demand the recall petition. (Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advances that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Violated Greggia Depart Marching Land Price Lot In being voted on by the entire based B Michael Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall petition, demand of the recall petition. (Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advantation and the recall that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): (I) Violated Georgia Depart Meeting Land Price to it being voted on by the entire based B Michael Land Well and by the entire based B Michael Land Well and by the entire based B Michael Land Well and by the entire based B Michael Land Well and by the entire based B Michael Land Well and Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City) RESI	
(Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advanted the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Vielted Georgia Open Mechany Laws (Mark Laws And Law of her Cammissignes Aid Conferdant)	
on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herse manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and advantects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public proportion or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Georgia Oppm Macfing Laws	
manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and add affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public proportion or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Georgia Opper Macfing Laws MacLutz And Tup of her Commissioned Aid Conferdation	elf in :
affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for reare that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorected in public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Georgia Depart Meeting Laws Mark Lutz And True of her Cammissionere and Contraction of the principle of t	
Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Wielder Georgia Depar Meeting Laws (A) Meeting Laws (A) Meeting Laws Price of the action of the commissioner of the continuous fixed by the entire based (B) Meeting Laws Name of Petition Chairperson: SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) DATE OF SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) RESIDENCE ADDRESS COURTED TO THE CAMBERS OF THE CA	call is
Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Wielsted Georgia Dpan Mecting Laws MRELITE AND Two Other Commissioner and Contracture of the entire based of the being voted on by the entire based of the last two ether commissioners fixed the therefore with being voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) DATE OF SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) Tan Med Trung 15 month Tan Med Trung 15 month Tan Med Trung 15 month The Art Camp Springs Trung 15 mon	
Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Draw Meeting Laws Phile Lutz And Two other Commissioner Aid Contanting of the entire based B Machine two ether commissioners fired the three dances B Machine two ether commissioners fired the three dances B Machine the entire based B Machine Below Signature OFFICIAL SPONSORS DATE OF RESIDENCE ADDRESS COUNTREST	
Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public prorpublic funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): Vietated Georgia Open Meeting Laws	
Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): (I) Vielhed Geergia Dpan Meeting Laws (II) Mr. Lutz And Trup of hear Cammissigner Aid Contracture of price to it being voted on by the entire based. (II) Mr. Lutter and Trup of hear on by the entire based. (III) Mr. Lutter being voted on by the entire based. (III) Mr. Lutter being voted on by the entire based. (III) Mr. Lutter being voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR OFFICIAL SPONSORS COUNTY AND WILLES AND TO THE CAMP SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) RESIDENCE ADDRESS COUNTY AND WILLES AND TO THE CAMP SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) The Main Willest Brownest of the Camp Signature	
Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pror public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): (I) Vielhed Geergia Dpan Meeting Laws (II) Mr. Lutz And Trup of hear Cammissigner Aid Contracture of price to it being voted on by the entire based. (II) Mr. Lutter and Trup of hear on by the entire based. (III) Mr. Lutter being voted on by the entire based. (III) Mr. Lutter being voted on by the entire based. (III) Mr. Lutter being voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR OFFICIAL SPONSORS COUNTY AND WILLES AND TO THE CAMP SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) RESIDENCE ADDRESS COUNTY AND WILLES AND TO THE CAMP SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) The Main Willest Brownest of the Camp Signature	
or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact of supporting grounds for recall): (D) Vielated Georgia Oppor Meeting Laws (PMR. Lutz And two other commissioner and contractual) PRIDE to it being voted on by the entire based (B) Mr. Lutture ether commissioners fired the three days is farters with the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Devin Kanies to Route and City) OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) Tank Meeting Lawy (A Second City) The Camp Springs Dr. (A Second City) The Meeting Lawy (A	opert
Supporting grounds for recall): (1) Violated Georgia Depar Meeting Laws (2) Mr. Lutz And two other commissioner did contractual of price to it being voted on by the entire board. (B) Mr. Lutture of the cammissioners fixed the three damnia istnators with being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: DEVIN KANIES H. OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. Mainuti Tanta Signature To 24 Camp Springs Dr. Lan Meeting Tanta Signature The American Section of the print of the pr	ial ha
Supporting grounds for recall): (1) Violated Georgia Depar Meeting Laws (2) Mr. Lutz And two other commissioner did contractual of price to it being voted on by the entire board. (B) Mr. Lutture of the cammissioners fixed the three damnia istnators with being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: DEVIN KANIES H. OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. Mainuti Tanta Signature To 24 Camp Springs Dr. Lan Meeting Tanta Signature The American Section of the print of the pr	or fact
PRIOR Lufz And two other commissioner did contractual of prior to it being voted on by the entire board. B) Mr. Luft two other commissioners fired the three board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Lievin Kanies his property. OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) DATE OF RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City) RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City) TO 24 Camp Springs Dr. Lan McLivin Tarth 8-WI TO 24 Camp Springs Dr. Tan McLivin Tarth 8-WI TO 24 Camp Springs Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man Will Address Man Street or Column Dr. The Man	
Name of Petition Chairperson: Revin Kanies Ki OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. Marine Holl From Sponsor Lan Med From 18 Med From	
Name of Petition Chairperson: Revin Kanies Ki OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. Marine Holl From Sponsor Lan Med From 18 Med From	<u>NDR [</u>
Name of Petition Chairperson: Revin Kanies Ki OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. Marine Holl From Sponsor Lan Med From 18 Med From	<u>z AA</u>
OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. L. Railway Both Tan Mally Marilland South Signature Part Carry Springs Dr. Faires VIE CABUST The Company of the Carry Springs Dr. The Marilland South The Carry Springs Dr. The Marilland South The Carry Springs Dr. The Marilland South The Carry Springs Dr.	70m
OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. L. Railway Both Tan Mally Marilland South Signature Part Carry Springs Dr. Faires VIE CABUST The Company of the Carry Springs Dr. The Marilland South The Carry Springs Dr. The Marilland South The Carry Springs Dr. The Marilland South The Carry Springs Dr.	
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. M. L. Reiller B. M. L.	
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR DATE OF RESIDENCE ADDRESS COURTING Print Name Below Signature) 1. The Residence Address Court Residence and City) 1. The Residence Address Court Residence and City) 1. The Residence Address Court Residence and City Re	
(Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE (Number, Street or Route and City) RESI 1. (M. L. Resilvery Booth Faires N/Is (A 35507) Tan Med their Servett 2. Mag Will At Bonnest of the Street of Route and City) RESI	
1. The man both 8-611 to 24 Camp Springs Dr. 7 I an Mel trung Bornett 8-611 Faires VIIE GA 35507 7	NTY OF
2 Mus Willotte Bonnest . Hory Camp Sodies: Dr	1 13
Myra Willette Bennett 8 6-11 Gaines Ville GA 20507 /	
8. 1 1 4024 Camp 300 300	tele
・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	411
4. Joseph Stepher Benetter of 4624 Camp Sonnes Boy	1 11
5. Daniel Dishoth Beart - 7. 4024 came Stories Dr.	the
5. Dominu Elizabeth Benntt 8-7.11 Ganesville, GA 30007 Ha	ll_
6.	
7.	_
8.	
9.	
10.	
···	

5 PAGE 9

FORM ARP-89

Olete of Occurrin	
State of Georgia	
County of	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, pur imprisonment of not less than one nor mor depose and say that each person sponsoring is an	elector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say tha for recall are based are true.	at the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
	(Signature of Choulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Jainesville
	(City) Row Kon Z.
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kannes Ki
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Huy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hon GA 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this $\frac{+0}{-}$	
day of Alcust,	
19 2011	
Signa Libbo	
Notary Public U Georgia	

My commission expires on the 12+10 day of 19-2012

	·	(FOR	OFFICE U	ISE ONLY)	
	Officia	Application	Number	CL-001	
	Date o	fissuance		8-6-	11
County or Municipality	Date A	pplication Re	turned	80-18	11
County of Municipality					
TO: Chaplotte Sosebre		(N	lame of E	lection Super	intendent)
Interim Director	11	(1	itle of Off	fice)	
2235 DROWNERRAGE	Ka	70200 (A	ddress)		
(City) (County) (State	orgia -	20592 (Zip)			
We, the sponsors of this applica CRAIG LUTE (Name and Office on the basis that he or she has, while ho manner which relates to and adversely affe	of Person olding pu ects the a	Sought to be F iblic office, dministratio	Conducted of his or	d himself or l her office an	nerself in a dadversely
affects the rights and interest of the public are that the above-named official (Mark ea	. The spe	ecific statuto	ry ground	i or grounds f	or recall is/
Has committed an act or acts of				•	
Has violated his or her oath of of			0,,,,,,		
Mas committed an act of miscone		ffice			
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform d			aw.		
Has willfully misused, converted, or public funds entrusted to or as been elected or appointed	, or misa	ppropriated,	without a	authority, pub e to which the	lic property official has
Price to it being voted on two other commissioners for it being voted on by the	ammi	the ent	<u>er boar</u>		of work
Name of Petition Chairperson:	, , , ,	4275.2011	L 	4.	
	CIAL SI	PONSORS	_		
	ATE OF	RESIC (Number, S	ENCE ADD	RESS e and Citv)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1 Paymond E Straum = 1:0	104	4955 H	ar res	F. CH.	Hall
2. Bread S. Buers	1.66/11	Flowery	<u>Branc</u> yntrysi	de Dr.	-
Brenda Parelo 81	10/11	Flowary	Dranch	104.7029 d	Hall
Soot Should	,	4673 Cours			HAI
4. Jour Dava Rosheider 8	المال	4673 Count	nuside Br		Hall
	/16/11	4673 604	HUSIEL .	ح اب	Hall
6 Amaria / Strans	7 ()	ties3 Coul	mside	<u>CA 30502</u> Dr. BA 30542	11.11
7. MICHAEL BONE	16/11	5020 S			Пан
MS Bone 8	1-17-11	GANESU	1112 G		1+12-11
	-17-11	BAINE	wille C	GA 30507	17x11
9. Andrea Chisholm 8.	-17-11	4526 Braseit	on, GA	<u> 30517 </u>	Hall
10. Tonathan Blind 8.	-17-11	ADWEN Brand			Hall
6/1-		10			

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punis imprisonment of not less than one nor more depose and say that each person sponsoring of the	lector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that t	the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	Ahmal.
	57 40 WINDING KUSE MAN
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Flower, Branch, GA. 30542
	(3.5)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brase/ton 64 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	
day of <u>August</u> ,	
A M	
Hall (curty , Georgia	N. M.
My commission expires on the 2745 day of	OTARY OF A
September 10 Zol4	AUBLIC 5 5
	COUNT

•		(FOI	R OFFICE L	ISE ONLY)	
	Offici	al Applicatio	n Number	CL-001	
11 11	Date	of Issuance		8-5-1	
	Date	Application I	Returned	618	11
County or Municipality					
TO: Chaplotte Sosebre			(Name of E	lection Super	intendent)
Interim Director			(Title of Off	ice)	
22.85 BROWS BRIDGE	Kd	<u> </u>	(Address)		
GAINCSNIPE HALL GO	orgi A	3 V5 Q 3			
(City) (County) (State	ef	(∠ip)			
We, the sponsors of this application CRAid Lutz	111		_	demand the	recall of:
/ (Name and Office		Sought to be	e Recalled)		, -
on the basis that he or she has, while ho manner which relates to and adversely affe					
affects the rights and interest of the public	. The sp	ecific statu	tory ground	l or grounds f	
are that the above-named official (Mark ea	_				
Has committed an act or acts of a	malfeas	ance while	in office		
Has violated his or her oath of of	fice				
☑ Has committed an act of miscond	duct in	office			
Is guilty of a failure to perform do	uties pre	escribed by	law		
☐ Has willfully misused, converted,					
or public funds entrusted to or ass been elected or appointed	sociated	d with the el	ective office	e to which the	official has
The facts upon which this recall is ba	and are	as follows	(Give brief	statoment of f	act or facts
supporting grounds for recall):	scu ale	as ioliows	(Give brief s	statement or i	act of facts
Violated Georgia Oppn M.			1 1	/ /	
J ., J .,		issioNe	7-11-11-1	ONTRACTUR	Y WORK
Price to it being voted on					LATZ AND
	,	•	Amiris	HARTORS_	WHIONI
It being voted on by the entire board.					
Name of Petition Chairperson:	in 1	KANjes	5K)		
OFFI	Cilitaria	PONSORS			
"egg. (7	13.20			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	TE OF	ORES	Street or Route	RESS and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
T. vero dia oliver	Tim Titale	71 (O 525 12-	ara lass	iracii i	·tteu(
2 PART KIM SENTER	2 2 2 2 4 1		anch, GA	30542 9115 Dave	
	4.9.76A	Tanes VI	le, GA	30507	HALL
3. Tellis Suints Ally Marky 8-	10-11	Sãia Wood Flowen Ba	green Trail Unch, 6A	30542	Hall
CA TO TA VARIOUS II. II.	10-1(5232 WOO	Branch G	- 2004	4200
5 Com Hatt H	· · · ·		tryside Dr	30347_	1100
A NOW THE LEGISTICS	10-11	Flowery Br	arch, GA 3	ostz Zide Ur	Hall
Deporan o Garrer 8	(12/11		ery Brai		HAII
	11-11	5736	Undies F	Train CA	H#/1
8. June Most Hart		Flangh 11	drie des	H. STUS	HHII
9. Caroline Oliver Lawson 81	11/11	DIA DULTY	Branch G	1 30542	Hull
10. Miran Lawson al	1, 1, 11	5719 Ruth	Circl		Hay
Mich Lance	71 m	70We m B.	ranu 6430	542 l	1.00

Allo PAGE 11

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punis imprisonment of not less than one nor more denose and say that each person sponsoring of Wala IIII is an e	(Signature of Petition Chairperson) Herin Kanies Kr (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route) Brose Hon 6A 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 17th day of August,	e Tes
Notary Public , Georgia	AN MIL
My commission expires on the 17+1 day of September 18 2014	OTAAL BUTTON OF THE PROPERTY O

	<u> </u>	(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)		
	Offic	ial Application Numbe	r CL-001	
		of Issuance	8-5	. 1
HA!!	Date	Application Returned	6-10	
County or Municipality				
TO: Chaplette Sosebre		(Name o	f Election Supe	rintendent)
Tuterim Diecetor	, -	(Title of	·	,
2285 BROWNS BR	idac	Rd (Address		
GAINESUILLE HALL 6	PORTIA	. 30503		
(City) (County) (Si	tate	(Zip)		
We, the sponsors of this application on the basis that he or she has, while is manner which relates to and adversely af affects the rights and interest of the publication.	e of Perso nolding p	n Sought to be Recalled) bublic office, conduct administration of his	cted himself or s or her office an	<u>മൂ് ആഗ്രയ്</u> herself in a d adversely
are that the above-named official (Mark				101 100411 137
Has committed an act or acts o	f malfeas	sance while in office		
Has violated his or her oath of	office			
Has committed an act of misco	nduct in	office	r	
Is guilty of a failure to perform	duties pr	escribed by law		
Has willfully misused, converted or public funds entrusted to or a been elected or appointed				
	cann	y LAWS issionce did the entirebook the threedmin c board.		work Lotz and witzent
	EICIA4°''	PONSORS		
<u> </u>		A MOUNT - T. F.	···	
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SI	ATE OF	RESIDENCE A	DDRESS oute and City)	COUNTY OF
1. / Tillewiff town	2/20/18	4548 SNELIARY	Allen Rd	WALL
2. Edna D. Rud	716/8/	4548 Sherman A	OR	/
Edna D. Reed 8	(10/16.	Garnerville G		Hall
Any McGVa	7-18/1	THOW BA.		AnVI
1 BC WHILL	3-10-11	3906 Hunt Dr.		,
1 Rycon Marray	5-10-11	Gaino sville ox	1 70507 49 win 2	HALL
LAV PEROVE	-11-11	JOSTAN NOT ZOCE	5 171100 KP	11-411
Doga & F Gray	3/11/11	Brase How 16	Bark 100	HALL
7. Harold Karner	1/12/11		1 100	401)
ANROLD GARNER	112/11	4194 Poplar Sping A	They Bruch CH	7/14/1
19. The Realist &	13/2011	MJYJ Van Church ha	3542	H_//
Welliam R Ratrick	14/204	5334 Gainesville,	CA 3050%	Hall
10. Saile M. Patrick	1/14/2011	5334 GAINESVI	1/c, CA 30507	Hall
-				

VO (1) PAGE 12

ORM ARP-89

......

State of Georgia	
County of	
Annotated, relating to false sweimprisonment of not less than on depose and say that each person section (1991) and 1992.	on of Code Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia aring, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by e nor more than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do sponsoring or signing the recall application of is an elector of the electoral district of the officer sought
	and say that the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	AG. C.
•	(Signature of Circulator)
	5740 WINDING ROSE TRAIL
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Flowery Branch, GA. 30542
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson) 5572 old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hen, GA 30577 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 1745 day of 1 Mgust, 19 204.	
Notary Jublic, Georgia	
My commission expires on the day of, 19 2014	AUBLIC SO START COUNTY

		(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)		
	Offic	al Application Number	CL-00	
	Date	of Issuance	B-E	-(1
HA!!	Date	Application Returned	8-1	811
County or Municipality				
TO: Chaplotte Sosebre INTERIA PIRECTOR 2286 BROWNS BRIG GATINESVILLE HALL (City) (County) (S	top K	(Name of El (Title of Off (Address)	ection Super ice)	intendent)
on the basis that he or she has, while manner which relates to and adversely a affects the rights and interest of the pub are that the above-named official (Mark	ce of Perso holding p ffects the lic. The sp each gro	n Sought to be Recalled) public office, conducted administration of his or pecific statutory ground aund that is applicable):	himself or l	nerself in a
☐ Has committed an act or acts of	of malfeas	sance while in office		
Has violated his or her oath of	office			
Has committed an act of misco	onduct in	office		
Is guilty of a failure to perform	duties pr	escribed by law		
☐ Has willfully misused, converte			uthority, pub	lic property
or public funds entrusted to or been elected or appointed	associate	d with the elective office	to which the	official has
The facts upon which this recall is supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Open of Mr. Lufz And Imp other PRice to it being world	Mection Came	,	ontentu	r/ work List-and
two other commissiones	Fired	the threedminis	tantops	witzent
it being wated on by to	e pota	- boxed.		3,1
Name of Petition Chairperson:	Covin	Kanieski		
Traine of Fellion Champerson.	~			. ,
<u>OF</u>	FICIAL S	SPONSORS		
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF	RESIDENCE ADDR (Number, Street or Route		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Baier, H. Martin	8-14-11	5334 Ponderosa tar	n Rd 30507	Hall
2 10500 R 1000000		4 4 4 4	20507	(1.0)
Ja B. Mil	8.16.11	4047 ME EVALAKE K	anasile/6A	#HD[]
TA COULD Sternat Loan	8-16-11	4015 (he)nut or 13	Will black	Hall
4. Nicholas Jun Martin	8-16-11	4015 Chestoust Dr.	Q - GA	11011
5.	0 10 11	1010 CIRCIO CIO	ON COMPOSIO	2 154911
			1,050 TA	30.22
6.			**********	,
7.				
8.	- <u>-</u>	<u> </u>	, - · · - · · ·	
9.				
10.				
		<u> </u>		ļ

2/4 PAGE 13_

ORM ARP-89

State of Georgia
County of HALL
Under the penalty of a violation of Code Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, relating to false swearing, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by
imprisonment of not less than one nor more than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do
denose and say that each person sponsoring or signing the recall application of
is an elector of the electoral district of the officer sought to be recalled and further depose and say that the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.
Veronta J. Our
(Signature of Circulator)
5740 Winding Pox Trail
(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
Flowery Branch, GA 30542
(City)
K-Kal-
(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
5512 old Winder Huy
(Residence Address)
(Number and Street or Route)
Braselton, GA 305)7 (City)
(City)
Subscribed and sworn to
before me, this 1715
day of Aliquest
15 ZOI! "
At m.
Motary Public
//
My commission expires on
theday of
_September, 15 2014.
ATHAWAYA
Commission and the commission of the commission
T 10 1492 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
New World
HALL OUTAD AND THE COUNTY GEOMETRICAL COUNTY GEOMET
WALL GENING

		(FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY)	
	Offic	al Application Number	CL-001	
		of Issuance	0,0	5-11
<u> </u>	Date	Application Returned	82-1	2 11
County or Municipality				
TO: Chaplette Sosebre Interim Dipertor 2285 BROWNS BRI GAINGSVILLE (County)	dar h Gegregia (State)	(Name of 1) (Title of 0) (Address) (Zip)	Election Super ffice)	intendent <u>)</u>
We, the sponsors of this app CRAIG LUTZ		Distric		recall of:
on the basis that he or she has, while		n Sought to be Recalled)	ad himaalf ar l	orcolf in a
manner which relates to and adversely affects the rights and interest of the put are that the above-named official (Man	affects the blic. The s rk each gro	administration of his opecific statutory ground that is applicable	or her office and ad or grounds f	d adversely
Has violated his or her oath o	of office			
Has committed an act of mis	conduct in	office		
Is guilty of a failure to perfore	m duties pı	escribed by law		
Has willfully misused, conver or public funds entrusted to o been elected or appointed	ted, or mis r associate	appropriated, without d with the elective offic	authority, pub ce to which the	lic property official has
PRICE to it being voted two other price to it being voted two other commissiones it being voted on by t	on by	the extinctions in the parental in the parenta	contentiu ed.B) Me Anatons	Work Litzan
Name of Petition Chairperson:	CUIN 1	KANIESKI		
<u>o</u>	FFICIAL	PONSORS		
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADI (Number, Street or Rou		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Bedry & Pike	8-15-11	4707 Carriage	L He zocus	Note
2. Ja Aus Jake		4707 Carriag		11.11
Softwar Pike	8-15-11	Howery Break	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Hall
Ming to Filler	8-12-(1	CINTINESUNIT	Ozur C	H21;
4. A gety Xockloss	8-15-11	4497 arcassian Pla Gainesville Ga. 3	در 1050 7	Hall
5. Was way NE Bennett	51511	4508 Norther	fron	Hall
6. Barbara) Staton	<u> </u>	4809 Brook V	a/leylon	
Balana I Statu 1. Burgayuran Glende, Duran	8-15-11	4348 JM Turk	<u> </u>	Hall
RESTAULO (OCA)	ļ	4515 Strict land	7) .	Aqi/
Dlan Care	3-15-11	Flowery Branch	AC.	Hall
JERRY COUPEL	8-15-11	Flowery Branc	d 1300d 30540	Hall
10. Kupy O Davis	8-15-11	4208 Carriage Na	7	1.11
- Kidly D. DAVIS	18-12.11	Howery Branc	L, BA 30542	[ta

PAGE 14 8 10

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia	
County of A2//	
Under the penalty of a violation of Coo Annotated, relating to false swearing, pur imprisonment of not less than one nor mor depose and say that each person sponsoring	de Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia nishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by re than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do g or signing the recall application of
to be recalled and further depose and say the for recall are based are true.	at the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
	(Signature of Circulator)
	3524 Tanners Mill Rd. Gainesville 64-30507 (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Gainesville
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kenies Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Hury
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brase/ton 6A 30517
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this 16 +7	
19-2011	
Alas Badeine	
[421/, Georgia	
My commission expires on the 24+h day of March to 20//	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

· 			
	(FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY)	
	Official Application Number	CL-001	
	Date of Issuance	8-5	r11
HALL	Date Application Returned	8-19	
County or Municipality		<u> </u>	
TO: Chaplette Sosebec Total Migestor 2285 Browns Bridge Gatinesville HALL George (City) (County) (State)	(Title of Congress)		ntendent)
on the basis that he or she has, while hol manner which relates to and adversely affect affects the rights and interest of the public. are that the above-named official (Mark early Has committed an act or acts of many Has violated his or her oath of official Has committed an act of miscond Is guilty of a failure to perform during Has willfully misused, converted, or public funds entrusted to or associate been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is bas supporting grounds for recall): The facts upon which this recall is bas supporting grounds for recall): The facts upon which this recall is bas supporting grounds for recall):	of Person Sought to be Recalled) ding public office, conductors the administration of his. The specific statutory ground that is applicable malfeasance while in office luct in office luct in office attemption of the prescribed by law or misappropriated, without occiated with the elective office.	ed himself or hor her office and and or grounds for the control of	perself in a ladversely or recall is/
it in interest to	auto-local	STRATORS	o Han
it being voted on by the	entire board.	STAPTORS	vitzent
Name of Petition Chairperson: Key)	entier board. in Kanirski	STRATORS	Without
·	entier board. IN KANITSKI CIAL SPONSORS	STRATORS	12 1-12 prist
OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR DATE	TE OF RESIDENCE AL		COUNTY OF
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	TE OF RESIDENCE ALL (Number, Street or Ro	ute and City)	RESIDENCE
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	TE OF RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro	ute and City)	
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A Grimes Michelle A Grimes	TE OF RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro 15 11 Saints Miles A 3 5/11 Leb39 Quincy Dr	It Rd.	RESIDENCE
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A Grimes Michelle A Grimes 2. Old Z Lungt Signature 8/1	RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro 45 11 3524 Tanners Millian Gairry IIIC 6A 3 15 11 1639 Quincy Dr Flowery Bradel.	ute and City) 11 Rd. 050 7 Ca 30542	Hal)
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A drimes Michelle A Grimes 2. Old Z Llingt 3. Cargueline D. McCrosker 8 Light up ling D. McCrosker	RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro Gaincy III 64 3 5/11 Flowery Branch. 15/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch	ute and City) 11 Rd. 050 7 Ca 30542	RESIDENCE
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A drimes Michelle A Grimes 2. Old Z Llingt 3. Cargueline D. McCrosker 8 Light up ling D. McCrosker	RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro Gaincy III 64 3 5/11 Flowery Branch. 15/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch	ute and City) 11 Rd. 050 7 Ca 30542	Hal)
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A drimes Michelle A Grimes 2. All Laborat 8/k 3. Carqueline D. McCrosker 8/ 4. Laborat B. Murner 4. Laborat B. Murner 5. Paraller B. Micheller B. Laborat B. Mirner 5. Paraller B. Mirner 6/	RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mile 64 3 5/11 Gaincy ille 64 3 5/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch 15/11 4991 Howard Branch 15/11 4991 Howard Branch 15/11 4991 Howard Devonshipe	ute and City) 11 Rd. 050 7 Ca 30542	Hal)
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A Grimes 2. All Y Junet 3. Gargueline D. McCroskey 4. XOM B. Junet 6/ 5. Milly Rhile ASHLU Rhile 8/ 1	RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mile 64 3 6/11 Gainsville 64 3 Flowery Branch.) 15/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch 15/11 4991 Howard	ute and City) 11 Rd. 0507 Co. 30542 (Co. 30542) (Tew. Druce, B. A alock A 305	Hal)
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A drimes Michelle A Grimes 2. All Laborat 8/k 3. Carqueline D. McCrosker 8/ Lake ye ling D. McCrosker 8/ 4. Larrie B. Turner 5. PRINTER THE	RESIDENCE AD INTURE (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mile 64 3 5/11 Gaincy ille 64 3 5/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch 15/11 4991 Howard Branch 15/11 4991 Howard Branch 15/11 4991 Howard Devonshipe	ute and City) II Rd. 2507 Ca. 305422 View Driver BA airch 308 Prive A 30542	Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A drimes Michelle A Grimes 2. Oll & Limat 3. Carqueline D. McCrosker 8 4. Laky He ling D. McCrosker 8 4. Laky He ling D. McCrosker 8 5. Philly B. Turner Ashley Rhije 6. Rath Rucker 7. J. Philips	RESIDENCE AL (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mi Gaincy I'lle GA 3 5/11 Gaincy I'lle GA 3 15/11 Gaincy I'lle GA 3 15/11 Flowery Branch 15/11 4991 Howens Branch 15/11 4991 Howers 15/11 4991 Howers 15/11 Howens Branch (15/11 3004 Southerno)	Ute and City) II Rd. 2507 Ca. 365422 VIEW Driver BA arrola 308 24 30542	Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A Grimes Michelle A Grimes 2. Cell 2 Lilmat 3. Garguetine D. McCrasker 4. Lorri B. Turner 5. Hally Rhile Ashley Rhile Ruth Burke 7. Jonathan Harper 8/1	RESIDENCE AL INTURE (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mi Gairreville GA 3 5/11 Leb39 Quincy Dr Flowery Branch 15/11 1991 Horland 15/11 4905 Eagle Wate	Ute and City) IT Rd. DSO 7 Ca 30542: VIEW DYME. BA AMORA 305 PINE SA 30542: TES RA BUTOR EVOWERY BIENN BY 30542: TO B	Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A Grimes Michelle A Grimes 2. Cell & Lungt Sill Little A Grimes 3. Carqueline D. McCroskey 4. Lorri B. Turner 5. Hally Rhile Rath Burke Ruth Burke 7. Jonathan Harper 8. Linda Chapton 8. Linda Ghospies 8. Linda Chapton	RESIDENCE AL (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mi Gaincy I'll GA 3 5/11 Flowery Branch. 15/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch. 15/11 4991 Howard. 15/11 4991 Howard. 15/11 1953 Devorshire 15/11 3004 Swatersoo 15/11 5224 Silver Rd 15/11 4806 Eagle Water Provery Branch.	Ute and City) IT Rd. 2507 Ca. 305422 VIEW Driver BA a my A 30542 This Rd Butor Evowery 8 iam BH, 30542 The DR M 30542	Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle A drimes 2. All Y whingt 8/k 3. Gargueling D. McCroskey 4. John B. Minher 5. Shelly Rhile 6. Rolly Rhile 7. John Burke 7. John Burke 7. John Burke 8. Lind Chatton 9. Stenkanie Milwood 9. Ste	RESIDENCE AE (Number, Street or RC (Number, Street or RC (Saircy ille GA 3 5/11 Gaircy ille GA 3 5/11 Flowery Branch 15/11 Flowery Branch 15/11 Flowery Branch 15/11 Flowery Branch 15/11 GIS3 Devonshire 15/11 GIS3 Devonshire 15/11 30C4 Swhteroo 15/11 5224 Giver Rd 15/11 4806 Eagle Water Flowery Branch 5818 Overby Road	Ute and City) IT Rd. DSO 7 Ca 36542 VIEW DYNG. BA ANNA 305 DYNG. SA 30542 TES B. Bufor EVOWERY Branch GH, 30542 The DR H 30542	Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Michelle a driver. 2. Ill y summet 8/k 3. Chaqueline D. McCroskey 4. Xohn B. Michelle 5. Phillip Phile 6. Rath Burker 7. John Burker 7. John Burker 7. John Burker 8. Lind Chapton 8.	RESIDENCE AL (Number, Street or Ro 15/11 3524 Tanners Mi Gaincy I'll GA 3 5/11 Flowery Branch. 15/11 6218 Yorktown Flowery Branch. 15/11 4991 Howard. 15/11 4991 Howard. 15/11 1953 Devorshire 15/11 3004 Swatersoo 15/11 5224 Silver Rd 15/11 4806 Eagle Water Provery Branch.	Ute and City) IT Rd. 2507 Ca. 365422 VIEW Drive, BA a more 1008 Prive The Butor Evowery grand GH, 30542 A DR M 30542 A DR M 30542	Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall

PAGE 15

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
	ada Sastian 16 10 71 of the Official Code of Georgia
Annotated, relating to false swearing, pui imprisonment of not less than one nor mo denose and say that each person sponsori	ode Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia unishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by ore than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, doing or signing the recall application of
Craig Lutz is a	an elector of the electoral district of the officer sought hat the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
to be recalled and further depose and say of for recall are based are true.	lat the fact of facts upon which the ground or ground
	Whicholds a Annus
	(Signature of Circulator)
	3524 Tanners Mill Rd.
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Daineville
	(City)
,	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kanieski
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
-	5572 old winder Huy
•	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brose/ton GA 30517
	(-197
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 16+h	
day of August	
19. 2017	
20 20	
Notary Public	
Hall, Georgia	•
,	
My commission expires on	
the 24 m day of March, To 20!/	
	,
AUBLIC & STANDERS OF THE STAND	

		·		
		(FOR OFFICE L	JSE ONLY)	
	Offic	ial Application Number	<u>CL-00</u>	* 1
14011	-	of Issuance	<u></u>	6-11
County or Municipality	Date	Application Returned	<u> </u>	1811
TO: Chaplette Sosebec	·	•	lection Supe	rintendent)
_ LH Yepin I in e Office	1	(Title of Of	fice)	
2085 BANNS DRIdge	ROU	(Address)		
(City) (County) (St	tate)	(Zip)		
We, the sponsors of this applic	istRil	of 1 Commis	demand the	recall of:
on the basis that he or she has, while h		n Sought to be Recalled)	d himself or	herself in a
manner which relates to and adversely af				
affects the rights and interest of the publ are that the above-named official (Mark	ic. The s	pecific statutory ground	d or grounds f	
☐ Has committed an act or acts o	f malfea	sance while in office		
☐ Has violated his or her oath of o	office			
☑ Has committed an act of misco	nduct in	office		
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform	duties pr	escribed by law		
 Has willfully misused, converted or public funds entrusted to or a been elected or appointed 				
The facts upon which this recall is to supporting grounds for recall): DioLated Geogra Doam II		e as follows (Give brief	statement of	act or facts
PMR. Lutz AND two other		issionce did c	ontenetu	+/ work
price to it being voted a	n by	the entire bone	d.B) Me.	Latz and
two other commissioners of	red .	the theceasinisis	Fraters	WitzersT
it being voted on by the	eNTIL	er board.		
Name of Petition Chairperson:	N KA	vieski	·	
OFF	FICIAL S	SPONSORS		* * *
	DATE OF GNATURE	RESIDENCE ADD (Number, Street or Route		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
/ Deborah J. Davis	8/15/11	4708 Carriage W	120542 1930542	Hall
V. Samuel DA Simmons, Jr. 8	IKII	4702 Plantation	Dr. 30542	4011
B. Many E. Bosuman	//°///	4704 Carriage	Vay.	ray
Mary 6. Bownen	1/5/11	Flowery Branch	GA 30542	Hall
4. 1881(0k, M) DONALDSON (8	3 15 11	4164 Carnage Wai	2.30542	Hall
5. 0		9		
6.		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7.				
8.				
9.				-
10.				

3 H PAGE 16

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code Annotated, relating to false swearing, pun imprisonment of not less than one nor more depose and say that each person sponsoring (Gis Lutz is an	elector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that	t the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	
	(Signature of Circulator)
	3524 Tanners Mill. Rd- (Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Gainesville
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Keyin Kanieski
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hon, GA 30517 (City)
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of <u>Hugust</u> , 18-2011	
Alon Wadaran	
Notary Public , Georgia	
M	
My commission expires on the $34+h$ day of	
March #8 30/1	
ANDERSONAL ZE	
March 2011 March 2011 S ANDERS AUBLIC ONTHINING AUBLIC ONTHINING	
WWW.	

		(FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY)	
	Offic	ial Application Number	CL-001	
	Date	of Issuance	8	-5-11
Hall	Date	Application Returned		1811
County or Municipality				10 11
TO: Chaplette Sosebre	_	(Nama of	Flaction Como	.:
Y + Nondag		•	Election Super	intendent)
7285 R 5 B . R	1	(Title of C	•	
1273 BROWN 5 DR. NO		(Address)		
(City) (County)	State	<i>.⊃₩⊅₩⊅</i> (Zip)		
	•	,		
We, the sponsors of this appli				
(Name and Off	ice of Perso	n Sought to be Recalled)	1 (CP/n)	1-158/07
on the basis that he or she has, while	holding p	public office, conduct		
manner which relates to and adversely a				
affects the rights and interest of the pub are that the above-named official (Mark				or recali is
Has committed an act or acts			·)-	
Has violated his or her oath of		sauce wille in office		
Has committed an act of misc		office		
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform				
☐ Has willfully misused, convert	·	-	authority pub	lic property
or public funds entrusted to or been elected or appointed				
The facts upon which this recall is	hased are	as follows (Give brie	f statement of f	fact or fact
supporting grounds for recall):		(4.00		
ViolAted Georgia Open	Mectia	19 LAWS		
Mr. Lutz AND Two other	CAMM	issionce, did	CONTRACTU	4/ WORK
price to it being voted	ON by	the entire box	ed B) Me	LATZ AM
two other commissiones	Fired.	the theceasnisi	STATORS	10 Hon
it being voted on by to	re entir	e board.		
	1500 14	VAITALE.		
Name of Petition Chairperson:/ハピ)	VIW PI	WAY COAL		
OF	FICIAL S	PONSORS		
<u> </u>	=0:			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF	RESIDENCE AD		COUNTY OF
1. Sally KOlivar		The state of the state of	N QL.	
Sala ROlin	9/12/11		6a. 305/2	Hell
Suble A. Couper	8-1311	5127 Barlia	Da 30542	Hall
3. Lu Can	•	5127 6A66A	LA CT	
LYNN 3/COOPER	8-13-11	512 8 Barbar	GA 30542	HALL
DIMMIG W. COOPER	8-13-61	Iloway BRI	Da 30542	HAII
5. Edwina A. Engley	8-13-11	5120 Barbara	Court	4.211
6. Soul Re Hount	8-121	4638 Sherman	プリン ニン・ご ノー	W. W
7. 7 16 Hann	ا لاندا ه السالا	Yes Sherman A	1 30007 1 1 way	4 11
8 hartette Raherta	X12314	Graines utle, a	1 30507	Mary
Charlotte Roberts	8/13/11	Flance Br	each bate	Hace
Rebicca Tombing	8/14/11	4077 Charton or Gainesuille GA	30507	Hall
Mulhal for	4/14/1	GALLESIILLEG	A 20507	HALL

PAGE

ate of Georgia	
ounty of	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code sonotated, relating to false swearing, punish apprisonment of not less than one nor more to the pose and say that each person sponsoring of Craig Lut Z is an element.	lector of the electoral district of the officer sought
be recalled and further depose and say that t	he fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
or recall are based are true.	
	HyV.
	(Signature of Circulator)
	5740 WINDING RUSE TRAIL
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Flowery Branch, 12/1. 30542 (City)
	(City)
	Land.
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Karieski
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	SSTZ old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hen, GA 36577 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	

before me, this 17th day of _ 18 <u>204</u>.

, Georgia

My commission expires on

		(FOR	OFFICE U	SE ONLY)	
	Officia	Application	Number	CL-001	
	Date o	f Issuance		8-1	2-11
HA!	Date A	oplication R	eturned	8-	18-11
County or Municipality		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TO: Chaplotte Sosebec				ection Superi	ntendent)
Interior Director	2/	(Title of Off	ice)	
2285 BROWNS BRIGE K	1	(Address)		
(City) (County) GE	te)	30503 (Zip)	•		
We, the sponsors of this applica CRAig Lutz (Name and Office	ation for	a recall	petition, o	demand the	recall of:
(Name and Office	of Person	Sought to be	Recalled)	i himaalf ar h	ornolf in a
on the basis that he or she has, while he manner which relates to and adversely affe affects the rights and interest of the public	ects the a	administratio	on of his or	her office and	ladversely
are that the above-named official (Mark e	ach grou	and that is a	pplicable):	_	
Has committed an act or acts of		ance while i	n office		
Has violated his or her oath of o		office			
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform d			law		
☐ Has willfully misused, converted	l, or misa	ppropriated	l, without a	uthority, publ	ic property
or public funds entrusted to or as been elected or appointed	ssociated	d with the ele	ective office	e to which the	official has
The facts upon which this recall is be supporting grounds for recall):	ased are	as follows (Give brief :	statement of f	act or facts
Violated Georgia Oppn M	retin	y LAWS		1- 1-	
MR. Lutz AND Two other C	cenn	ISSIONE	Aid C	ONTRACTUR	Y WORK
price to it being voted or	A DINI	AHT HATEL	dminis	d.B) Mr. Frators	witzent
it being voted on by the	PATIE	e BOARD	<u> </u>		
Name of Petition Chairperson:	A. H	ANICS KI	<u> </u>		
	0	H30M3	•		٠.
OFF	ICIĂL S	PONSORS			
	ATE OF	RES (Number,	IDENCE ADD	e and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Michael Scott Cooper 0	14/2011	4781 Sta	ICHIAND AVA	_	Had
2. Frita & Carres	-1/2011	4781 Str	ckland +	1. 3054C	1/20
Ewa S. Choper	8//#//	BIAND	k Wood i	305420	Han
3. Lisa Lyn Cooper Williams 8	11311	Gainezri II	e wood	30507	Hall
4. Charter S. Ciril Ens &	13/11	4740	ville (20 LDV 60	Hall
5. Character 8	14/11	5131 Ba	BRANC	Courte B. +1	269RAC 2 Wall
6. MARY CE LOWERY 8	1/4/11	5/3/ 8/	ARBARA V BRANC	C+ h G9 3054	12 Hall
T. Mary & rowry	/ /*	+10WER,	<u>V DEANC</u>	71 0.4 2029	2 / / / /
8.					
9.		 		<u> </u>	
10.	-			·	
					l

/ PAGE 18

FORM ARP-8

State of Georgia	
County of HALL	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, primprisonment of not less than one nor modepose and say that each person sponsories crais but a second say that each person sponsories are second say that each person sponsories are second say that each person sponsories are second says that each	an elector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say to for recall are based are true.	hat the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	Signature of Circulator) (Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Flowery Branch, GA 30st2
•	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Karies Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Brase Hor GA JOSIZ
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	•
day of August,	
18 <u>201</u> 1.	THAN MILL
	OTAS.
Notary Public	Z Z
	BEN 200
My commission expires on	William Control
the day of	
September , 18 2014.	

		(FO	R OFFICE U	SE ONLY)	
	Officia	al Application	n Number	CL-0	01
	Date o	of Issuance		0.5	5-11
Hall	Date /	Application	Returned	87	8-11
County or Municipality					
TO: Chaplotte Sosebec			(Name of FI	ection Superi	intendent)
Typesia Disector		,	(Title of Offi	•	<u>,</u>
2285 BROWNS BRIDE	, Ro	/ .	(Address)		
Consider that For	00014	38683	(Addices)		
(City) (County) (State	ei .	(Zip)			
We, the sponsors of this applica CRAIR (Name and Office on the basis that he or she has, while he manner which relates to and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public	of Person olding p	Sought to bublic office administration	e Recalled) e, conducted tion of his or	Commission himself or	nerself in a dadversely
are that the above-named official (Mark ea	ach gro	and that is	applicable):		
☐ Has committed an act or acts of	malfeas	ance while	in office		
Has violated his or her oath of of					
M Has committed an act of miscon		office			
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform d			, law		
•				uthority publ	ic property
 Has willfully misused, converted, or public funds entrusted to or as been elected or appointed 					
The facts upon which this recall is baseling supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Oppn M. The Late and two others of	efin	as follows		ov Fear fun	act or facts
PRIOR to it being voted or		**	tier bose	1.B) Me.	Let - and
two other commissiones f		he there		Inatops	10 Hant
it being wheel on by the	o setro	With MARCH	1.		`
·· being which are by in	AN MELL	HIAMO		Ν',	,
Name of Petition Chairperson:	40 . K	4/2iz5K	<u>, </u>		
* ''	# 764	, Of I			•
<u>OEFI</u>	CIAL S	PONSORS			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) SIG	TE OF NATURE	YTV Kumbe	SIDENCE ADDR , Street or Route	and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Story South Horten	-16-11	4507	Broadwell Broach Co	Circle A 30542	HAII
2. 76D SM. 14	1641	SOUG WA	c FARM WAY	· · · · ·	HALL
Take 0.		Flower B	RANCH GA. zk Fam u	777 Z	ו ו כ וו (יו
Hay Snith, 8.	16-11	Flower	Branch GA	30542,	HALL
4WILLAS JEARYHORTON &	-16-11	5036 U	NIÓN CHU RY RR. CH	1.30542	HALL
5000 (C (C (C))	16-11	4507 Br		701- 30542	HML
6. Hickyd. Horton	-161	5036 C	inion che		Hall
7. Frent Broker	-16-11	4208 6	relt Vall	CVPT	Hall
- Phan Cook		4268 Cr		354 30542 Pt	
bette booker	3-16-11	Flowery	Branch;	GA 30542	1tall
9.		C	•		
10.					
					L

& PAGE 19

State of Georgia	
County of HALL	
Under the penalty of a violation of C Annotated, relating to false swearing, imprisonment of not less than one nor repose and say that each person sponso	s an elector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say for recall are based are true.	that the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Flowery Branch, 6A 30542
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Koun Kanics Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route) Brase / Fore GA 36517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 1745 day of, 18 2011	
Notary Public , Georgia	ON MISSION STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
My commission expires on the day of	ONTY GEORIE
September 18 2017	
Samuel (Samera Care Care Care Care Care Care Care C	
Land Company of the C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Official Application Number CL-001 Date of Issuance 0-6-1 Date Application Returned 6-18-	
Date Application Returned 5-18-	
County or Municipality Date Application Returned	1
on the state of th	11
TO: Chaplette Sosebee (Name of Election Superinten	dent <u>)</u>
TN+exim Director (Title of Office)	
1289 BROWNS BRIAGE Rd. (Address)	
(City) (County) (State) (Zip)	
We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the reca	all of:
n = n + n + n + n + n + n + n + n + n +	avec
(Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or hersel	lf in a
manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely	ersely
affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for rec	call is/
are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable):	
Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office	
Has violated his or her oath of office	
☑ Has committed an act of misconduct in office	
Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law	
Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public pro or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the office	operty ial has
been elected or appointed	fo. o.to
The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact o supporting grounds for recall):	riacis
D Violated Georgia Dopan Meeting Laws	 -
A	vork
Dielated Georgia Oppor Meeting Laws (PMe Lutz And two other commissionce Aid contential in price to it being voted on by the entire based B Me Late	vork z and
Diolofed Georgia Depor Meeting Laws (PMe Lutz And two other commissioner hid contentual m PRIOR to it being voted on by the entire boned B) Me Lut two other commissioners fixed the three of ministrators with	vork zad zent
Dielated Georgia Oppor Meeting Laws (PMe Lutz And two other commissionce Aid contential in price to it being voted on by the entire based B Me Late	vork zand gent
Die Lated Georgia Depar Meeting Laws (PMR. Lutz And two other commissioner did contractual in PRIOR to it being voted on by the entire boned (B) MR. Luts two other commissioners fixed the threedministrators with it being voted on by the entire board.	vork zand zont
Die Late Georgia Depar Meeting Laws (A) Me Lutz and two other commissionee did contractual in PRICE to it being voted on by the entire boned B) Me Lut two other commissionees fixed the traceofinial straters with it being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanies Ki	vork Zand Gent
Die Late and two other commissionce hid contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based B. Mr. Late two other commissionces fixed the tracentaria istantors with the ing voted on by the entire board.	verk zand Genit
Die Late Georgia Depar Meeting Laws (A) Me Late And two other commissioner and contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based (B) Me Late two other commissioners fixed the tracedministrators with being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanies (COLIN MAH) 155 (COLIN MAH	NORK LAND
Die Late de Georgia Depar Merting Laws (A) Me Late And two other commissionee did contractual in PRICE to it being voted on by the entire based (B) Me Late two other commissionees fixed the tracedonia istrators with it being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: Very Kanier Pare Pare Pare Pare Pare SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR DATE OF RESIDENCE ADDRESS COUNTRY SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR COUNTRY COUNT	DENCE
Wie Late And two other commissioner hid contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based B. Mr. Late two other commissioners fixed the three dening is tracters with the ing voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: Pure Partie Pa	DENCE せし
Die Latz And two other commissioner and contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based B. Mr. Latz two other commissioners fixed the three dain is istnaters with being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Paris Kanie Straters with MAH SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR	DENCE せし
Die Latz And two other commissioner and contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire bonned B Ma Latter of the commissioners fixed the three administrations with the ing voted on by the entire bonned. Name of Petition Chairperson: Date of the commissioners of the three administrations with the entire bonned.	DENCE FEC
Die Latz And two other commissioner and contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based B. Mr. Latz two other commissioners fixed the three dania istnators with being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: PUN PAN PSK;	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC
Dielsted Georgia Dean Meeting Laws (PME Lutz And two other commissiones did contracture in PRICE to it being voted on by the entire board. B) Me Lutz Luc ether commissiones fired the traceal ministrators with It being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR PAIN OFFICIAL SPONSORS SIGNATURE T (Number, Street or Route and City) RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE T (Number, Street or Route and City) RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Print Name Below Signature) SIGNATURE T (Number, Street or Route and City) THE STATE OF THE SUMMER TO SUMER T	DENCE FEC
Die Latz And Two other commissioner aid contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire bosed B Mr. Latz two other commissioners fixed the three days is thereby with being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: Part of the entire board Part of the entire board	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC
Dielsted Georgia Dem Meeting Laws (PME Lutz And two other Commissione did contractor of the PRICE to it being voted on by the entire board (B) Me Lutz two other commissiones fixed the threedministrators with the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: PUIN PANIPS	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC
Dielated Georgia Opan Meeting Laws (PMR. Lutz And Two other Commissioner did contracture in Price to it being voted on by the entire boned B) Mr. Luttwo ether commissioners fired the tracedoria istnators with the entire boned B) Mr. Luttwo ether commissioners fired the tracedoria istnators with the entire boned. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: Perint Name Below Signature Perint Name Below Signature Perint Name Below Signature Perint Number, Street or Route and City) Resiliant Form Perint Number Perint Numb	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC
Dielated Georgia Dam Meeting Laws (P) Me Lutz And Two other commissioner aid contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based B Malantitude of the commissioner fixed the tracendmin istnators with the law voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: Pelin Peli	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC
Die Hed Georgie Opper Meeting Laws (PME Litz And two other commissiones hid contracture in price to it being voted on by the entire board B Malanture of her cammissiones fixed the three days. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: PUN AND PS Name o	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC
Dielated Georgia Dam Meeting Laws (P) Me Lutz And Two other commissioner aid contractual in price to it being voted on by the entire based B Malantitude of the commissioner fixed the tracendmin istnators with the law voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Name of Petition Chairperson: Pelin Peli	DENCE TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC TUC

5 PAG

 $_{AGE} 20$

State of Georgia	
County of	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code 3 Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more to depose and say that each person sponsoring of Crais Lufz is an element.	lector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that t	he fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	
	fre Kan 2: 1
	(Signature of Circulator) 557201d Winder Huy Brase Itan, 61. 30517
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Broselton
	(City)
•	K-KI.
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson) 5572 old winder thus
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Broseiten GA 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this 1745	
day of Angust,	
18-2011	
Notary Public Hall , Georgia	THAN MILE
My commission expires on the 27th day of	AUBLIC SO SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

		(FOR OFFICE L	JSE ONLY)	
	Offic	cial Application Number	CL-00	7
· .	<u> </u>	of Issuance		5-11
HALL	——	Application Returned	8	
County or Municipality		, , , pp. , out of , i total , i tot		·
11 116 10 1				
TO: Chaplotte Josebe	<u> </u>	(Name of E	lection Supe	rintendent <u>)</u>
Literim Direct	OR	(Title of Off	iice)	
2285 BROWNS BRIG	tge Ro	(Address)		
GHINESVILLE HALL	GEORGIA	30503		
(City) (County)	(State)	(Zip)	•	
Mo the energe of this and			da d. 18	
We, the sponsors of this apple	lication, 10	or a recall petition, c		recall of:
	fice of Perso	on Sought to be Recalled)	30101140	
on the basis that he or she has, while				
manner which relates to and adversely				
affects the rights and interest of the pul are that the above-named official (Mar				for recall is/
	-	• • • • • •		
Has committed an act or acts	of malfea	sance while in office		
☐ Has violated his or her oath o	f office			
Has committed an act of misc	conduct in	office		
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform	n duties n	rescribed by law		
	•	•		11.
 Has willfully misused, convert or public funds entrusted to or 				
been elected or appointed	associate	ed with the elective office	; to writer the	OTHCIAI HAS
		a an fallance (Oine brief		£4
The facts upon which this recall is supporting grounds for recall):	based are	e as follows (Give brief s	statement or	ract or racts
Violated Georgia Draw	Mertin	Va LAWS		
AME but a And two other	Cama	issinger did	ovtestu	al work
PRIDE to it being voted		the entire bone	I B Ma	I del- aux
two other commissioners	Λ			in Line
the commissioners	FIREM	, ,	HUMTVRJ	W 774UM
14 BEING VUTER ON DY FI	HE PIVIN	er board.		
Name of Petition Chairperson:	vin K	A airesti		
Traine of Federal Gran person.	/ / / /	7-101-013-1		•
OI	FFICIAL S	SPONSORS		
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDR (Number, Street or Route		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Carrie C. Bryans		5903 Lights Fe		
	8-16-11	Flowery Branch		Hall
PATRICIA A. UZALEWSKI	8-16-11	7060 SALRATOGA DR FLOWERY BRANCH, GA	30542	HALL
3. Was MEL	8-16-11	6513 Germanton T		HALL
Wayne Milan.	8-1G II	Flowery Branch Gr		FFFLL
Trace Milan	8-16-11	513 GERMENTOWN Flowery BIANCH		Hell
5 1400 2 1400	~	7065 5gratogo	1.	11 11
	8-12-11		GA 30542	1tal1
no la Jones	3-17-11	6258 Jones Rd Flower, Orace, G		Hall
7. Dren Lorsan		5729 Winder Ro.		
	8-17-11	Flowing Branch G	A 30542	Hall
8. Misson Lowers My		,		
9.	<i>~</i> ,~ , , ,	5729 Winguis Ros	E TRAIL	

1 PAGE 21

State of Georgia	
County of Hall	
County of	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more to depose and say that each person sponsoring or wart. It is an ele	section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia hable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by man five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do r signing the recall application of
	ne fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	
	(Signature of Circulatory)
	7060 SARATUGA DRIVE
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Flowery BRANCH (City)
	(City) Ken Karl.
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Hay
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Braselfon GA 30517 (City)
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this	
day of Aug.	
19 -201.	
Notary Public / Howey Branch, Georgia	

		(FOR	OFFICE U	SE ONLY)	
	Offic	cial Application	Number	CL-00	21
// //	Date	of Issuance		8-	5-11
County or Municipality	Date	Application Re	eturned	% ⁻	10-11
County of Municipality	-				
TO: Chaplotte Soseby		(1	Name of El	ection Super	rintendent)
Tuterim Virecte	K.	(7	Title of Off	ice)	
2285 BROWNS BR	idge K	<i>A</i> (1	Address)		
GAINESUILLE HALL	GERRIA	<i>30503</i>			
(City) (County)	(State)	(Zip)			
We, the sponsors of this apple		or a recall of the sound of the			recall of พ <i>าธธาต</i> งส
on the basis that he or she has, while				himself or i	herself in a
manner which relates to and adversely					
affects the rights and interest of the pulare that the above-named official (Mar				or grounds f	or recall is
Has committed an act or acts	of malfea	sance while ir	office		
☐ Has violated his or her oath o	f office				
☑ Has committed an act of misc	conduct in	office			
Is guilty of a failure to perform	n duties p	rescribed by l	aw		
 Has willfully misused, convert 	ted, or mis	appropriated,	without a	uthority, pub	lic property
or public funds entrusted to or been elected or appointed	r associate	ed with the ele	ctive office	to which the	official ha
The facts upon which this recall is	based an	e as follows (C	aive brief s	tatement of t	fact or fact
supporting grounds for recall):	m. le				-
Me lite and two others	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	vy LAWS Vissionel	1:10	outentu	el work
PRIDE to it being roted			ier bose	1.B) Me.	Lat - And
two ether commissioners	` A /.	the threes	4	Inatops	witten
it being voted on by to	he exti	er board	• 	4.4.7.1	
Name of Petition Chairperson:	evia	KANie	5Ki		
,					ov.
<u>O</u>	FFICIAL S	SPONSORS			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR	DATE OF	RESID	ENCE ADDR	ESS	COUNTY OF
(Print Name Below Signature)	SIGNATURE	RESID (Number, S	treet or Houte	and City)	RESIDENCE
And the second			- S.		Hall
2. Opleve Kamesh	8/5/45	BRASELT	UMBER 1 DN, GA . :	4W4 30517	Hall
3. Janie Kanieski	X 6.98		whider	Huy,	11-11
4. Yokn Y Farso	WILLIAM GY	Grasely	CASANT	AJUL IN	Hall
JOHN J FARGO	8-6-11	BRASELTO SESOOLD WH		30517	HALL
5. YTKILM BRYAN RANIESKI	8-08-11	BULLETON. O	1 30517		HAII
6. Crystay Crozier	8-9-11	Glowery			Hall
7. Susan K Forester	8-9-11	5572010	winder h	luy	HAIL
SUSAN K FORESTER 8. Brugn Kanienu Jr		Braselten 5580 old u	GA 3051		. 4
Bryan Kenieski JI	8-9-11	Brase You C	A 30517		HALC
9. Keun Kauseski	8-17-11	5572 sid W Braselton (inder Huy	7	HAII

10

PAGE 22

. Removed the second of the second

State of Georgia	
County of	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more the depose and say that each person sponsoring of Crois 6072 is an element.	ector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that the for recall are based are true.	ne fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
	Kin Kanil.
	(Signature of Circulator) 5572 610 winder Hwy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
•	Braselton, GA 30517
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kanies Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	(Print Name of Petition Chairperson) 5572 old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Braselton GA 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 17th day of August,	
Notery Public	
My commission expires on the day of, 16, 16, 18	THAN MAN THAN THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THAN THE TOTAL THE TOT

		(FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY)	
	Offici	al Application Number	CL-00	1
	Date	of Issuance		511
Hall	Date	Application Returned	B	1071
County or Municipality	<u> </u>			
10: Chaplotte Sosebre		(Name of F	lection Superi	intendent)
Tutain Disector		(Title of Off		intondont <u>,</u>
2286 Boom Boida	Pd	(Address)	100)	
Commission of the state of the	Cannia	(Address)		
(City) (County) (5	State)	(Zip)		
We, the sponsors of this appliance on the basis that he or she has, while manner which relates to and adversely a affects the rights and interest of the public are that the above-named official (Mark Has committed an act or acts Has violated his or her oath of Has committed an act of miscommitted an act of miscommitted and the perform Has willfully misused, convert or public funds entrusted to or	ice of Person holding p affects the blic. The sp c each gro of malfeas f office onduct in h duties pr ed, or miss	aspropriated, without a	d himself or he her office and or grounds for grounds	erself in a dadversely or recall is/
been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is supporting grounds for recall): Violated Geogra Down	based are		statement of f	act or facts
ma the and two other		issionce did c	ovtestu	r/ work
PRIDE to it being voted	ON by	the entire bone	IB Me.	List - AND
two other commissioners		the threedminis		witten
The street commissioners	- art	- Lord	172211-1-0	
17 BEING VUTER ON DX IT	HE PIVI	I .		
Name of Petition Chairperson:	VIN P	SANIESKI		
	FFICIAL S	PONSORS		
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADD (Number, Street or Rout		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Isaac Swafferd	D-15-11	6300 Jones RQ And	very Branzel	HALL
2. (Luc Jehes)	بايرام	1300 Johns Rel	7	Hall
Anndones	8/15/11	FB GH DO	542	Hall
1. ABU.S. Jones	8-15-11	5981 Lights Ferry	R. of Branda	Ha 11
4(2)	211/101	Ta - 12	0 275	V 00
Elisse Mone	5/17/4	1000 Jones Les 1	B 30342	TELLY
5/Wh To REMANS . JR 6.	@//6/11	3 9 24 Wystat	& the lose	Sich Ma
7.				<u> </u>
8.				
9.				
	<u> </u>			ļ
10	1	i		1

5 PAGE 23

FORM ARP-89

State of Georgia		
County of Hall		
Under the penalty of a violation of Code S Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more the depose and say that each person sponsoring of the Sum is an electric country.	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia hable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by man five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do resigning the recall application of	i42
	A	1
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)	
	Kevin Kanieski (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)	
	5572 old winder Hay	
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)	
	Braselton GA 30517 (City)	
Subscribed and sworn to		
before me, this		
day of <u>Auq</u> , 19 <u>20</u> . "		
Masy S. Good Notary Public Vineral Reside Sta Coordin		

		(FOR OFFICE U	ISE ONLY)	
Official Application Number CL -001				
71 11	Date	of Issuance	8-	511
County or Municipality	Date	Application Returned	8-	1071
county of manierpancy				
TO: Chaplotte Sosebec	·	(Name of E	lection Superi	intendent)
Interior Dipector	, ,	(Title of Off	fice)	
2235 BROWNS BRID	ge K	(Address)		
(City) (County) (Sta	orgi A	<i>705 02</i> (Zip)		
We, the sponsors of this application on the basis that he or she has, while he manner which relates to and adversely aff affects the rights and interest of the publicate that the above-named official (Mark et al.). Has committed an act or acts of the world Has violated his or her oath of other publications.	of Person olding p ects the c. The sp each gro	n Sought to be Recalled) sublic office, conducted administration of his or pecific statutory ground und that is applicable):	d himself or he her office and	nerself in a dadversely
Has committed an act of miscor	nduct in	office		
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform o	duties pr	escribed by law		
☐ Has willfully misused, converted			authority nubl	ic property
or public funds entrusted to or as been elected or appointed				
supporting grounds for recall): \(\forall \text{Violated Georgia Open M.} \(PMe. Lufz And Two other of Price to it being voted of the control of th		y LANS issignce did a the entirebase	ovter tur d. B. Me	y work
two other commissioners +	Red	the theceasonia is	trators	poffent
it being voted on by the	eNTIR	e board.		
Name of Petition Chairperson: Ke	VIN A	ANTESK;		
Walle of Fettion Charperson.	1483333513	Silver.		. :
QFÈ	ICIAL-S	POŃSORS		
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	ATE OF	RESIDENCE ADD	RESS e and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1 Six H De Liberiere = 3	115/17	Braselton GA		Hall
2. May F. Stanes	YLUI	Joil Wraker	Hery	
Mary F Haves	1974	5022 Weaver Rd	GA30517	Hall
Mennifer D. Poole	15]]	Coainesville, GA	30507	Hall
4. Mark C. Yoole	1/15/11	Gainesville	1 30507	Ha (1
5. Taylor Day	5-15-11	460) Grey oak	Teail	11011
6. TERRIE PORDHAM	2	4045 Churchy	10 20 85 Da	Hall !
Tun Frahan E	5-15-11	Gainesville, 6	4 30561 Downs Dr.	HALL
Nicole D. Wood 8	1511	Gainesville GA	30507	Hall
8. Benjamin Wood.	\$15/11	. الأ	ms Dr. 3005	HALL
9. Audo Haros	tibli	5029 Winder F	wy	HALO
10 // UANAO		Braselton Ga, .	30517	
Millan Haves	117/11	Bruseltan an 300	ว <i>น</i> :3	Hall

10

AGE 24

State of Georgia	
County of HACL	
Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more the depose and say that each person sponsoring or crais Latz is an ele	ection 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia able by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by han five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do resigning the recall application of ector of the electoral district of the officer sought e fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	Charlet about aport which the ground or ground
	(Signature of Circulator)
	5740 Winding pose Trail
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Prowen Branch, GA 30542
•	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kanieski (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	•
	5572 old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	BrascHun 6A 30517 (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this 1746	
day of Ayanet,	
18 <u>701)</u>	
Notary Public , Georgia	MUITING
My commission expires on the	AUBUC S OF
	SWEER TO CHILL
	Multin.

	Г	(FOR OFFICE USE ON					
	0#5	(FOR OFFICE USE ONL					
	-		-001				
Hall		of Issuance	6-10-11				
County or Municipality	Date	Application Returned	6-16-11				
TO: Chaplotte Sosebec Interim Director 2285 BROWN BR GATINGSVILLE HALL GO (City) (County) (SI	DR DO GH EARDIA	(Name of Election S (Title of Office) (Address)	Superintendent)				
We, the sponsors of this application of the control		Distoict	the recall of:				
on the basis that he or she has, while the manner which relates to and adversely af affects the rights and interest of the publicate that the above-named official (Mark Has committed an act or acts of the publication).	nolding properties the side of	administration of his or her offic pecific statutory ground or grou ound that is applicable):	e and adversely				
Has violated his or her oath of	,						
☐ Has committed an act of misco							
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform							
		appropriated, without authority ad with the elective office to whic					
The facts upon which this recall is be supporting grounds for recall): Diplomatical Grougia Dogs. It		•	nt of fact or facts				
@ Mr. Lutz And two other	Cand	issionce, did conten	etual week				
PRIDE to it being voted a	My by	the entire boxed B	Mr. List z and				
two other commissiones +	Red	the theceaninistnator	es without				
It being voted on by the	eNTIA	er board.					
Name of Petition Chairperson:	VIN	KANICSKI	· 				
OFF	ICIAL S	SPONSORS	OFFICIAL SPONSORS				
	DATE OF GNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE				
(Print Name Below Signature) SI		(Number, Street or Route and City)	RESIDENCE				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. (Nayou Jilla) Works (Fib.) 2.		(Number, Street or Route and City) 5236 LAUY DL TETTACE	angle HALL				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. (Nayor July) Wayne City 2. Waynen Douglas Brown 8		(Number, Street or Route and City) 5236 LAUVOL TEXTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (annes le 1/4/2				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. Wayne (File) 2. Warren Douglas Brown 3. Christopher B. Hutson S.		(Number, Street or Route and City) 5226 LAUVOL TEXTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (Flowery 1 4774 Eagle Watch Dr	anes, e Hall gresulle Hall Brand Hall				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. Wayne Gibb 2. Warren Douglas Brown 3. Cheinter B. Hutson & 4. Was D. B.		(Number, Street or Route and City) 5226 LAUYOL TESTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (- Flowery 1	anes, e Hall gresulle Hall Brand Hall				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. Wayne Libb. 2. Warren Douglas Brown 3. Christopher B. Hutson 8 4. Libb. D. Ball.	GNATURE (6/11) 6/11 R(12/11	(Number, Street or Route and City) 5226 LAUVEL TENTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (Flowery 1 4774 Eagle Wortch Dr 2042 Willaw Rd 4745 Upper Berkshire Flower Rd GA 303	RESIDENCE angule Hall greatle Hall sond GA Hall The Hall The Hall The Hall The Hall				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. Wayne Libba 2. Warren Douglas Brown 3. Christopher B. Hutson 8 4. Who D Banks 5. Carrie Franks 6. Carrie Franks 6. Carrie Franks	GNATURE 6 11 6 11 7 12 11 7 12 11	(Number, Street or Route and City) 5236 LAUVEL TETTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (Flowery L 4774 Eagle Wortch Dr 2042 Willaw Rd 4745 LAPPER BELLSLING 1600 ELJ DR GA 303 462 Mad and S Greet	RESIDENCE angule Hall greatle Hall sond GA Hall The Hall The Hall The Hall The Hall				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. Wayne July 1 Warnen Douglas Brown 3. Christopher B. Hutson S 4. Kran D Bank S 5. Carre Farks 6. Fall Pick D. Smith	GNATURE 6 11 6 11 -15-11 -15-11	(Number, Street or Route and City) 5236 LAUVEL TETTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (Flowery L 4774 Eagle Wortch Dr 2042 Willow Rd 4745 LAPPER BELLSLING 1621 Midlands Give Flowery Branch, EA 30 H216 EXGENOUTA Dr	RESIDENCE AMENIE HALL GREAT HALL STRANG GA HALL STRANG STRANG GA HALL STRANG				
(Print Name Below Signature) 1. Wayne Libba 2. Warren Douglas Brown 3. Christopha B. Hutson 8 4. Christopha B. Hutson 8 5. Care Farks 6. Far years Smith 7. Limba C. Caron 8. Name Caron 8. Name Caron 9. Smith 10. Name Caron 10.	GNATURE 6 11 6 11 6 11 -15-11	(Number, Street or Route and City) 5226 LAUVEL TENTACE 4241 Arbor Chase Rd (Flowery 1 4774 Eagle Watch Dr 2042 Willaw Rd 4745 Upper Berkshire Flowery Brench, eA 30	RESIDENCE AMESINE HALL GA Hall STANDAR HALL FAI HALL FAI HALL FOR HALL				

10 PAGE

PAGE <u>25</u>

State of Georgia	
County of	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code S Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more to depose and say that each person sponsoring of	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia nable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by han five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do r signing the recall application ofector of the electoral district of the officer sought he fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	K-Kail.
	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	(City)
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Keurn Kauses Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old wander Dury
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Number and Street or Route) Brase Hon GA. (City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this 19th day of hack the control of the	
18 2011.	
Notary Bublic	
, Georgia	
My commission expires on	
the day of	

MY CÓMMIŚSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2012

		
	(FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY)
	Official Application Number	CL-001
HALL	Date of Issuance	8-5-11
County or Municipality	Date Application Returned	6-18-11
TO: Chaplette Sosebre Jeterin Diperton J295 Browns Bridge 1 Gainceville Hall Ger (City) (County) (State	(Name of El (Title of Off (Address)	ection Superintendent) ice)
on the basis that he or she has, while ho manner which relates to and adversely affer affects the rights and interest of the public. are that the above-named official (Mark early). Has committed an act or acts of must be a will be a wil	of Person Sought to be Recalled) Iding public office, conducted cts the administration of his or The specific statutory ground ch ground that is applicable): malfeasance while in office lice fluct in office ties prescribed by law or misappropriated, without an acciated with the elective office sed are as follows (Give brief s	I himself or herself in a her office and adversely or grounds for recall is uthority, public property to which the official has
PRIDE to it being voted on	by the entirebone	19/1
PRIDE to it being voted on	by the entirebone	19/1
PRIDE to it being voted on two other cammissiences first being voted on by the Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin	by the entirebone	19/1
PRIDE to it being voted on two other cammissiences first being voted on by the in Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR DATE	by the entire bases and the tracedoninist entire board. KANILSKI	ESS COUNTY OF
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiences find it being voted on by the property of t	by the entire bases Red the three doninist entire board KANIESKI CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRI	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiences find it being voted on by the property of t	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 42
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiences find it being voted on by the property of t	CIAL SPONSORS RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route (728 Willowh or	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OF THE NAME OF STATE OF
PRIDE to it being voted on two other commissiones find the ing voted on by the interior chairperson: Revino OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Such factor Standard Sta	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 42
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiences find the ing voted on by the interior Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. March Printing	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 45
PRIDE to it being voted on two other commissiones find the ing voted on by the interior chairperson: Revino OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Such factor Standard Sta	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 42
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiences find it being voted on by the print being voted on by the print Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Susan Robert Standard Stan	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 45
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiances find it being voted on by the interpretation Chairperson: Kevin OFFICE SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Swank tanker 2. Camilia delay 3. 4. 5.	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 45
PRIDE to it being voted on two other cammissiences find the index voted on by the index of Petition Chairperson: Revin OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Such factor of Sponsor (Print Name Below Signature) 2. Sand of Sander of Sponsor (Print Name Below Signature) 2. Sand of Sander of Sponsor (Print Name Below Signature) 3. 4. 5. 6. 6. 7.	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 45
PRIDE to it being voted on two ether cammissiences find the ing voted on by the interpretation Chairperson: Kevin OFFICE SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Such Refared Secretary Secreta	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE WAS GAS 42
PRIDE TO IT BEING VOTER OF TWO other commissiones fir It being voted on by the Name of Petition Chairperson: Revin OFFIC SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature) 1. Such factor 2. San list anter 2. San list anter 2. San list anter 3. 4. 5. 6.	CIAL SPONSORS TE OF RESIDENCE ADDRES (Number, Street or Route 13-11 1-10-28 Willows or 15888 Meadow field The Willows or Service of the	ESS COUNTY OF RESIDENCE NAC CASCOTY LAND

/2 BAG

State of Georgia	
County of #A//	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code Annotated, relating to false swearing, punis imprisonment of not less than one nor more denose and say that each person sponsoring	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia shable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do or signing the recall application of
to be recalled and further depose and say that	the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
for recall are based are true.	•
	Kal.
	(Signature of Circulator)
	5572 old winder Hwy
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	Braselton Gr
	(City)
	Kan Sala
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Keuin Nanieski (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	5572 old winder Huny
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	. 1
	Braselton GA.
	(4-9)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this 18th	
day of Hugust,	
19 2011.	
Occhedante S	
, Georgia	
My commission expires on	
the day of	
, 19	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2012

Three in Director (Title of Office) 2285 Brund Free (Address) Arives ille (County) (State) (Zip) We, the sponsors of this application for a regall petition, demand the recall of CRAig Late (Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is/are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): \[\begin{array}{lll} Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office \begin{array}{lll} Has committed an act of misconduct in office \begin{array}{lll} Has committed an act of misconduct in office \begin{array}{lll} Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): \[\begin{array}{lll} Late And Two Other Commissionace Aid Contential work filed for again Dynn Mechine Late And Two Other Commissionace Aid Contential work filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and two others filed for a property of the entire based B Machine Late and th			
Date of Issuance Date Application Returned Date Application Returned Date Application Returned Date Application Returned O - (3-1) To: Chaplethe Sector (Name of Election Superintendent) Title of Office) 22 35 Securns Recipt (Address) Atincy if Hall Graph 303 (County) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall of the passis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is/are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Description Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Violated Graph Dypm Meching Laws Machine Commissiones fired Laws Name of Petition Chairperson: Machine Application Returns deficial machine fired and adversely affects the particular and adversely affects the administration of his or herself		(FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY)
Date Application Returned Country or Municipality TO: Chaplette Sesence (Name of Election Superintendent) Tutre in Director (Title of Office) 22 35 Browns Bridge R (Address) Catinesy life Hall Green 3853 (City) We, the sponsors of this application for a regall petition, demand the recall office on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Greenius Office Commissioner Aid Contractor work of the contractor of the commissioner Return work of the entire based Return work of the commissioner of the public funds are being world on by the entire based Return work of the commissioner of the commissioner of the public funds are being world on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Market Based.		Official Application Number	CL-001
County or Municipality TO: Chaplett Soschoc (Name of Election Superintendent) Turbe in Director (Title of Office) 22 5 Barry Bridge R (Address) Artinesy ille Hall Gaprin 30503 (City) (State) (State) (Zip) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall of the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Vielto Gaprin Define Commissioner did Control work of the control of the co	// //	Date of Issuance	8-5-11
(Name of Election Superintendent) The image of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall of: (City) We, the sponsors of this application for a recall petition, demand the recall of: (Name and Office of Person Sought to be Recalled) on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is/are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Whas committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): We street Geogra Depart Archive Laws Machical Geogra D	——————————————————————————————————————	Date Application Returned	8-18-11
Turbein Director Title of Office) 2235 Srows Isridge Fo (Address) Atimismilk Hall Green Sugar Registration for a regall petition, demand the recall of (County) We, the sponsors of this application for a regall petition, demand the recall of the partial form on the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Vieletted Greenie Oppu Meching Laws Meletted Greenies Oppu Meletted Greenies Supported Gr	County of Municipality		
On the basis that he or she has, while holding public office, conducted himself or herself in a manner which relates to and adversely affects the administration of his or her office and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public. The specific statutory ground or grounds for recall is/are that the above-named official (Mark each ground that is applicable): Has committed an act or acts of malfeasance while in office Has violated his or her oath of office Has violated his or her oath of office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Dopm Mecfing Laws Machine Law	Interim Director 2285 BROWNS BO GAINESVILLE HALL GER	(Title of Office (Address)	
Has violated his or her oath of office Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Georgia Oppn Meeting Laws MR. Lutz and Two other Commissioner did Contractur/ work frice to it being voted on by the entire boned B Ma Lutz and two ether Commissioners fixed the therefore without without the entire boned B. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanieski	(Name and Office or on the basis that he or she has, while hold manner which relates to and adversely affects the rights and interest of the public.	f Person Sought to be Recalled) ding public office, conducted tts the administration of his or h The specific statutory ground of	himself or herself in a er office and adversely
Has committed an act of misconduct in office Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Dpan Meeting Laws MR. Lutz and Two other commissioner and contential work price to it being voted on by the entire based. By Mr. Lutz and two ether commissioners fixed the threadministrations without it being voted on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanies in the price of the price	☐ Has committed an act or acts of m	nalfeasance while in office	
□ Is guilty of a failure to perform duties prescribed by law □ Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Georgia Oppor Meeting Laws MR. Lutz And two other Commissioner and Contractual work Price to it being voted on by the entire based B Ma. Lutz and two other commissioners fixed the threedmin istnators without if being Whed on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanies I	Has violated his or her oath of offi	ce	
Has willfully misused, converted, or misappropriated, without authority, public property or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Oppn Meeting Laws MRE Lutz and two other commissioner and contential work prior to it being voted on by the entire based. B Mre Lutz and two ether commissioners fired the three diministrations. Name of Petition Chairperson: Mevin Manuella And Contential work of the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Mevin Manuella And Contential work of the entire based.	Has committed an act of miscond	uct in office	
or public funds entrusted to or associated with the elective office to which the official has been elected or appointed The facts upon which this recall is based are as follows (Give brief statement of fact or facts supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Open Meeting Laws Mr. Lutz and two other commissioner and contractual work Prive to it being voted on by the entire based. B. Mr. Lutz and two other commissioners fixed the threeding istnators without it being when on by the entire based. Name of Petition Chairperson: Krvin Kanieski.	☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform du	ties prescribed by law	
supporting grounds for recall): Violated Georgia Depar Meeting Laws Mee Lutz and two other commissioner aid contentual work Prior to it being voted on by the entire board B Mr. Lutz and two other commissioner fixed the threedministrations without it being voted on by the entire board. Name of Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanieski	or public funds entrusted to or asso	• • • •	
OFFICIAL SPONSORS	supporting grounds for recall): Vielated Georgia Open Me. Whe Lutz And two other co Price to it being voted on two other commissiones fire it being voted on by the	cting LAWS emmissioner did CO by the entireboned	atement of fact or fact. When fur! work B Mr. Last z rea
	OFFIC	IAL SPONSORS	

SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Number, Street or Route and City)	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
1. Jeorge Compton George Compton	8-6-11	4915 OLD ORR Rd. Flowery BRANCH	HAI
2. Breada Compton	8-6-11	49,5 OLD ORALD FLOWERY BR. GA	HALL
3. Kinda Turk	8-6-11	HPZI Chestnut mitaci Flowery Branch, Fra	HAII
4. Jirama Bennett Shana Bennett	8-6-11	6304 Garden Lane Flowery Branch	Hall
W. Brien Harris	8-6-11	7705 SLEEPY LAGOUN WAY Flowery Branch 6.# 30542	Hall
6. allene Hutson	8-6-11	5216 Chattahoocheest Flowery Reanch GA 30542	HALL
7.4 Milberettutson Barbaratutson	8-7-11	4774 Eagle Watch & Flowery Branch Ga 30542	Hall
8. Christopher Hutson	8-7-11	4774 Eagle Watch Dr Flowery Branch, 6A 30542	Hall
9.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
10.			

10

age <u>27</u>

State of Georgia	
County of Marie	
Under the penalty of a violation of Code S Annotated, relating to false swearing, punish imprisonment of not less than one nor more to depose and say that each person sponsoring o	Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia hable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by han five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do r signing the recall application ofector of the electoral district of the officer sought
to be recalled and further depose and say that the for recall are based are true.	ne fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds
	(Signature of Circulator)
	(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route)
	•
	Brase Han (City)
	K-Koli
	(Signature of Petition Chairperson)
	Kevin Kanies Kī (Print Name of Petition Chairperson)
	1
	(Residence Address)
	(Number and Street or Route)
	Braselton
	(City)
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me, this 1043	
day of	
1 2611.	•
Notary Public Jall, Georgia	
My commission expires on	
theday of	
uic uu y oi	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SINE 22, 2012

_____, 19 _____.

g (f v verses im (i v

	(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)				
	Offic	Official Application Number CL-001			
71 (7	Date	of Issuance	511		
	Date	ate Application Returned 9-18-11			
County or Municipality	-				
TO: Chaplotte Sosebri	_	(Name of F	lection Super	intondont)	
Tarterin Pinechi				mendem	
2206 Regula Boil	as PA	(Title of Off	ice)		
Continue illa thall	Carria	(Address)			
(City) (County) . (State	(Zip)			
;					
We, the sponsors of this appl	ication fo	or a recall petition, o	lemand the	recall of:	
(Name and Off	ice of Perso	n Sought to be Recalled)	1 471 1 W C 1991 1	7 00	
on the basis that he or she has, while	holding p	oublic office, conducted			
manner which relates to and adversely a affects the rights and interest of the put					
are that the above-named official (Mari			or grounds r	oi recaii is/	
☐ Has committed an act or acts	_				
Has violated his or her oath of		sance wille in onice			
)		office			
☐ Has committed an act of misc					
☐ Is guilty of a failure to perform	٠,	•			
 Has willfully misused, convert or public funds entrusted to or 					
been elected or appointed	associate	a with the elective office	; to writer the	Official flas	
The facts upon which this recall is	hased are	as follows (Give briefs	tatement of f	act or facts	
supporting grounds for recall):	Daseu are	as lollows (Give bilets	natement of i	act of facts	
D ViolAfed Georgia Dpan	Mectia	y LAWS			
17 Mr. Lutz AND Two other	Camr	issionce did a	ontenetus	r/ work	
price to it being voted	ON by	the entirebone	1.B) Me.	Last - and	
two other commissiones	fired.	the thereadminis	InAtoRS	Without	
it being voted on by to	re extin	er board.			
<i>'</i>	. a. /	La Sochi			
Name of Petition Chairperson:	VIN A	AN POIL			
OI	FFICIAL S	PONSORS			
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR (Print Name Below Signature)	DATE OF	RESIDENCE ADDR (Number, Street or Route		COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	
1 hack To Huda is	ما ا	A a 16 h	<u> </u>	71	
51334 FORES & SO FI	6/13/2011	6778 WINOW Breek	Jec_	HALL	
Michael W. Parker	8/13/2011	Flowery Branch G	jeorgi G	Hall	
3. Subling	8/13/2011	1971 9 Summer Cre	's+C+	HALL	
4. O atrice Stebby	8/13:11	5789 1409	meka	11 (1	
5. Palau Veguera Ph.D.		yuzz Wagachite C	19	Mall	
SARINE TEAVER	8-13-11	Gainisville, GA3	0507	Hall	
6. See Childers	8-13-11	Flowery Branch	GA 35-42	14//	
7. Jacinto Gaona	J-13-11	6248 Merbly H	1000 DR 13542	Holl	
8. Disn'ne Har All Villiam	8-13-11	2041 SPOUT SPRI	noe Rd	16911	
9. Dall of		4101 Union Church &	in Colo	140/1	
(1) 411 Clate	8-73-11	Clarete at Records		14011	

10

PAGE 28

Under the penalty of a violation of Code Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, relating to false swearing, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by imprisonment of not less than one nor more than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do depose and say that each person sponsoring or signing the recall application of the undersigned, do depose and say that the fact or of the electoral district of the officer sought to be recalled and further depose and say that the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds for recall are based are true. Signature of Circulator
Under the penalty of a violation of Code Section 16-10-71 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, relating to false swearing, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 or by imprisonment of not less than one nor more than five years, or both, we, the undersigned, do depose and say that each person sponsoring or signing the recall application of
to be recalled and further depose and say that the fact or facts upon which the ground or grounds for recall are based are true. Comparison of Circulator
(Signature of Circulator) SSTZ ald winder Hw.y (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) Brase I fon (City) (Signature of Petition Chairperson) Keun Kanes Ki (Print Name of Petition Chairperson) STZ ald winder Hwy (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) Brase I fon (City) Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
(Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) Brase Iton (City) (Signature of Petition Chairperson) (Print Name of Petition Chairperson) 5772 old winder Hwy (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) Brase Iton (City) Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
(Number and Street or Route) Brase / fon (City) (Signature of Petition Chairperson) Keuch Kanes KI (Print Name of Petition Chairperson) 5572 old winder Hwy (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) Brase Hon (City) Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
(Signature of Petition Chairperson) Sevin Canes KI (Print Name of Petition Chairperson) State Form Canes (Residence Address) (Number and Street or Route) State Form Canes (City) Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Sevin Sevin Sevin Canes Sevin (City) Subscribed Sevin Sevin Sevin (City) Subscribed Sevin Sevin
Revisible Representation Ferring Representation
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
(Number and Street or Route) Brase Hon GA. (City) Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
(Number and Street or Route) Brase Hon GA. (City) Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
before me, this
before me, this
i/) , \(\(\frac{1}{2} \)
day of $\frac{\int d^2 x^2}{x^2}$,
2011.
Shalubub Notary Public The Georgia
My commission expires on
the day of

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2012

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF HALL COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

IN RE: Application for Recall of Craig Lutz, Hall County Commissioner, District 1, Filed August 18, 2011

CASE NO:

Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanieski

VERIFICATION

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF HALL

COMES NOW Commissioner CRAIG LUTZ and states that he is the Hall County Commissioner for District 1, and that he has read the foregoing Petition that was prepared by his Counsel, and that the Petition is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief

This 23rd day of August, 2011.

Petitioner

Hall County Commissioner

District 1

Subscribed and sworn to Before me on the 23rd day of August 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on: 10-26-2014.

HE STANLEY FIRM, LLC 3292 THOMPSON BRIDGE RD., SUITE 351 GAINESVILLE, GA 30506 9411025712125, GA 30300 770-287-2221 578-623-5747 (FAX) ISF@THESTANLEYFIRM.COM

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF HALL COUNTY COURT OF HALL COUNTY COURTY COURT OF HALL COUNTY COURTY COURTY

Petition Chairperson: Kevin Kanieski

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this date I have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing PETITION TO DETERMINE SUFFICIENCY OF APPLICATION FOR RECALL PETITION upon the following: Honorable C. Andrew Fuller, Chief Judge of the Northeastern Judicial Circuit by hand deliver to his office in the Hall County Courthouse. Charlotte Sosebee, Interim Director of Elections via email to csosebee@hallcounty.org. A true and correct copy of this Petition together with a Summons was presented to the Sheriff of Hall County to be served by personal service upon Petition Chairperson Kevin Kanieski at 5572 Old Winder Highway, Braselton, GA 30517.

This 23rd day of August, 2011.

E. PAUL STANLEY

Georgia Bar Number 675080

Attorney for Craig Lutz/

General Civil Case Filing Information Form (Non-Domestic)

Cour	t	County HAI	L		Date Filed	08-23-2011	
☑ Suj □ Sta	perior ite		2011-CV-21	MM DD VVVV			
	tiff(s)			De	fendant(s) niesky, Kevin		
Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden	Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden
Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden	Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden
Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden	Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden
Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden	Last	First	Middle I. Suffix Prefix	Maiden
No. o	f Plainti	ffs _1		No	. of Defend	ants	
Plain	tiff/Petit	tioner's Attorney	□ Pro Se				
Stanle	y, E. Paul	-					
Last		First Middle	I. Suffix				
Bar #	675080						
	Check Pr	rimary Type (Check	only ONE)	I	f Tort is Ca (Ched	se Type: ck no more than TV	VO)
	Contract/	Account			Auto Accide	nt	
	Wills/Est	tate			Premises Lia	ability	
	Real Prop	perty				•	
	Disposse	ssory/Distress				sional Negligence	
	Personal	Property			Product Lial		
	Equity					Sy	
	Habeas C	Corpus			omer speen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Appeals,	Reviews			ro Dunitivo l	Damages Pleaded? [¬ Vos □ No
	Post Judg Other Re	gment Garnishment, Atta lief	chment, or		Ter unitive	Damages Fleaded:	
	Non-Dor	nestic Contempt					
	Tort (If t	ort, fill in right column)					
	Other Ge	eneral Civil Specify		-			
				_			